Rule 2 118

(2} Insert full name(s) and
address{es) of administrators

(b) Insert name and address of
the registered office of company

{c) Insert date of appointment

{d) Insert name of appointor

Contact Detalls

You do not have to give any
contact information 1n the box
opposite but if you do, it will help
Cornpanes House to contact you
if there s a query on the form
The contact information that you
give will be wisible to searches of
{he public record

Form 2 35B

2.35B

The Insolvency Act 1986
Notice of move from
administration to dissolution

Name of Company Company number

Paramount Hotels {Basingstoke) Limited 05314316

For court use only
6110 of 2014

In the
High Court of Justice, Chancery Division,
Companies Court, London

{full name of court)

We (a) Paul David Willams and Benjamin John Wiles
Duff & Phelps L.td

The Shard

32 London Bridge Street

London

SE195G

having been appointed Joint Administrators of (b) Paramount Hotels (Basingstoke) Limited
(In Administration) c/o Duff & Phelps Ltd , The Shard, 32 London Bridge Street, London
SE1 9SG (“the Company™)

On (c) 11 September 2014 by (d) the director of the Company

hereby give notice that the provisions of paragraph 84(1) of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act
1986 apply

We attach to this nptcé a copy.of the final progress report

Signed oM
Joint Administrator
Dated 16 foq [ 20\

Duff & Phelps Ltd

The Shard

32 London Bnidge Street
London, SE1 985G

FRIDAY

Tel +44 (0) 20 7089 4700

s

11/0912015 #355

COMPANIES HOUSE

when you have completed and signed this form please send it to the Registrar of Companies at
Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 312 DX 33050 Cardiff




DUFF & PHELPS

Final Progress Report ™
to Creditors

Combe Grove Manor Hotel & Country Club Limited
Furlong Cotswolds Limited

Furlong Hotels Limited

Old Ship Hotel (Brighton) Limited
Paramount Hotels Limited

Paramount Hotels {Basingstoke) Limited
Paramount Hotels (Daventry) Limited
Paramount Hotels (Hinckley) Limited
Paramount Hotels Waiton Hall Limited
UK Hotels (Finance) plc

(Al in Administration)

(together “the Group”)

Joint Administrators’ Final Progress Report to Creditors

for the penod from 9 June 2015 to 10 September 2015

with a summary of the Administrations pursuant to Rule 2 110 of the
Insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended)

Duff & Phelps Ltd.

The Shard

32 London Bridge Street
London

SE195G




The Joint Administrators’ Final Progress Report to Creditors
10 September 2015

Definitions

Word or Phrase

Definition

the Act The Insolvency Act 1986 (as amended)

Addleshaw Goddard Addleshaw Goddard LLP, sohcitors instructed by the Jont
Administrators

the Appointment Date 11 September 2014, being the date of appointment of the Joint

Administrators of each company in the Group

Category 1 Disbursements

The Joint Administrators’ external costs and expenses in dealing
with the Administrations

Category 2 Disbursements

The Jomt Administrators’ infernal costs and expenses In dealing with
the Administrations

the Closed Administrations

Paramount Hotels Group Limited, Paramount Hotels Holdings
Limited, Paramount Hotels Investments Limited, Paramount Hoteis
Services Limited and The Lygon Arms Hotel Limited

the Cumulative Penod

11 September 2014 to 10 September 2015

DBIS The Department for Business, innovation and Skilis
the Director Declan McKelvey, the director of all of the companies in the Group
Duff & Phelps Dufi & Phelps Lid, The Shard, 32 London Brndge Street, London

SE1 958G

EC Regulation

EC Regulation on Insclvency Proceedings 2000

the Former Directors

Peter Procopis and Michael Jourdain, the directors of the Parent
Company and former directors of the Group

the Joint Administrators

11 September 2014 to 8 December 2014 - Paul David Wilkams, Paul
John Clark and Dawvid John Whitehouse of Duff & Phelps

8 December 2014 onwards - Paul David Wilhams and Benjamin
John Wiles of Duff & Phelps

the Group

Combe Grove Manor Hotel & Country Club Limited, Furlong
Cotswolds Limited, Furlong Hotels Limited, Old Ship Hotel (Brighton)
Limited, Paramount Hotels Limited, Paramount Hotels (Basingstoke)
Limited, Paramount Hotels {Daventry} Limited, Paramount Hotels
(Hinckley) Limited, Paramount Hotels Walton Hail Limited and UK
Hotels {Finance) plc (Al m Administration)

Hilco

Hilco Appraisal Europe, valuation agents instructed by the Jont
Administrators

DUFF&PHELPS




The Joint Administrators’ Final Progress Report to Creditors
10 September 2015

HMRC

HM Revenue and Customs

the Hotel Operating
Companies

Combe Grove Manor Hotel & Country Club Limited, Furong
Cotswolds Limited, Furlong Hotels Limited, Old Ship Hotel (Brghton)
Limited, Paramount Hotels Limited, Paramount Hotels (Basingstoke)
Limited, Paramount Hoteis (Daventry) Limited, Paramount Hotels
(Hinckley) Limited and Paramount Hotels Walton Hall Limited

Knight Frank

Kmght Frank LLP, valuation agents instructed by the Joint
Administrators

LSREF or the Secured
Creditor

LSREF It Wight Limted, the holder of vamous charges and
secunties registered against the Group

the Order

A Block Transfer Order (High Court of Justice Number 3401 of 2014)

the Parent Company

UK Group of Hotels plc (Formerly In Administration)

Prescrnibed Part

Pursuant fo Section 176A of the Act where a flopating charge 1s
created after 15 September 2003 a designated amount of the
Company's net property (floating charge assets less costs of
realisation) shall be made available to non-preferential unsecured
creditors

the Previous Progress
Reports

The Joint Admtstrators’ Progress Reports to Creditors for entibes
registered in England and Wales dated 28 January 2015 and 7 July
2015

the Proposals

The Joint Administraiors’ Report to Creditors and Statement of
Proposals dated 27 October 2014

the Purchaser

The purchasers of the businesses and assets of the Group as
detaled in the Proposals

the Reporting Period

9 June 2015 to 10 September 2015

the Rules

The Insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended)

the Scottish Companies

Carlton Hotel (Edinburgh) Limited, Scottish Highlang Hotels Limited
and Stirling Highland Hotel Limited (Al in Administration)

the Secunty Trustee

Hudson Agency Services Limited

SiP9

Statement of Insolvency Practice 9 — Industry best practice for
Insolvency Practittoners in relation to disclosure of remuneration and
disbursements

SIP 16

Statement of Insolvency Practice 16 — Industry best practice for
Insolvency Practtioners in relation to disclosure of mformation with
respect to a ‘Pre-Packaged’ sale of business and/or assets

SOA

Statement of Affairs, documentation to be supplied by the Director
outiimng the Group’s financial position as at the Appointment Date

DUFF&PHELPS




The Joint Administrators’ Final Progress Report to Creditors
10 September 2015

TUPE

The Transfer of Undertaking {Protection of Employment) Regulations
2006

the Wider Group

Combe Grove Manor Hotel & Country Club Limited, Furlong
Cotswolds Limited, Furlong Hotels Limited, Old Ship Hotel (Bnighton)
Limited, Paramount Hotels Limited, Paramount Hotels (Basingstoke)
Limited, Paramount Hotels (Daventry) Limited, Paramount Hotels
(Hinckley) Limited, Paramount Hotels Walton Hall Limited, UK Hotels
(Finance) ple, Carlton Hotel (Edinburgh) Limited, Scottish Highland
Hotels Limited and Sbtrling Highland Hotel Limited (All In
Administration) and Paramount Hotels Services Limited, Paramount
Hotels Group Limited, Paramount Hoctels Investments Limited,
Paramount Hotels Holdings Limited and The Lygon Arms Hotel
Limited {All Formerly In Administration)

DUFF&PHELPS




The Joint Administrators' Final Progress Report to Creditors

10 September 2015

Contents

1 Introduction

2 Jomnt Administrators’ Report and Statement of Proposals
3 Progress of the Administrations

4 Investigations

5 Dividend Prospects / Prescribed Part

6 Jomnt Administrators’ Receipts and Payments Accounts
7 Pre-Administration Costs

8 Joint Administrators’ Costs and Expenses

9 Conclusion and Ending the Administrations

10 Further Information

Appendices

1 Statutory Information

2 Jomnt Administrators’ Receipts and Payments Accounts
3 Analyses of Time Charged and Expenses Incurred

4 Copy of Approved Proposals

5 Forms 2 35B - Notices of move from Admsnistration to Dissolution

DUFF&PHELPS




The Joint Administrators® Final Progress Report to Creditors
10 September 2015

T

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

21

22

23

24

25

26

Introduction

All companies 1n the Group were placed into Administration on the Appomtment Date by the
Director of the compames pursuant to Paragraph 22 of Schedule B1 to the Act

The purpose of this report 1s to provide creditors with a final account of the progress of the
Administrations for the Reporting Peniod, together with a summary of the Administrations This
report should be read in conjunction with the Proposals and Previous Progress Reports

A Block Transfer Order (High Court of Justice Number 3401 of 2014) was obtained on 8
December 2014 n respect of all companies in the Group The Order provided for the formal
removal of Paul John Clark and David John Whitehouse from office and appointed a
replacement office holder, Benjamin John Wiles, a licensed Insolvency Practitioner of Duff &
Phelps, as Joint Administrator

Paul John Clark and David John Whitehouse were released from lability on 25 February
2015, 28 days after the date cof the progress report advising of same

In accordance with Paragraph 100(2) of Schedule B1 to the Act, the functions of the Joint
Administrators can be exercised by either of the Administrators

The Joint Administrators previously reported on the Closed Administrations together with the
Group The Closed Administrations were closed on 4 June 2015 and a separate report 15
availabte on the Duff & Phelps website in this respect

Further, the Administration of the Parent Company was closed on 30 July 2015 A separate
report is avatlable on the Duff & Phelps website in this respect

Statutory information regarding all companies in the Group s attached at Appendix 1

Joint Administrators’ Report and Statement of Proposals

All companies in the Group except for UK Hotels {Finance) plc

The Proposals were deemed approved by creditors en 11 November 2014 in respect of each
company

Please refer to the Proposals for further information regarding the Joint Administrators’ pursuit
of same There were no major amendments to or deviations from the Proposals

A copy of the approved Proposals 1s attached at Appendix 4

UK Hoteis {Finance) plc

In accordance with Paragraph 51 of Schedule B1 to the Act, a creditors’ meeting was held at
Duff & Phelps on 14 November 2014 The meeting was adiourned and reconvened twice,
concluding on 28 November 2014 at which the Joint Administrators’ Proposals were rejected
The Joint Administrators reguested that the voting creditors provide an exptanation of why the
Proposals were rejected but rno responses were recetved Further, no altemative proposals

were put forward by any creditors

The rejection of the Joint Admimstrators’ Proposals did not affect thewr appomtment siatus,
statutory powers or abifity to continue the Administration

DUFF&PHELPS




The Joint Administrators’ Final Progress Report to Creditors
10 September 2015

27

31

32

33

34

356

Following the rejection of the Proposals, the Joint Admintstrators reported thus fact to the
court A court heanng was held on 18 August 2015 which provided the Joint Administrators
with consent to conclude the Administration and take on the necessary steps to move UK
Hotels (Finance) ple to dissolution

Progress of the Administrations

The manner in which the affairs and business of the Group were managed and financed since
the appoiniment of the Joint Administrators 15 set out below

All companies in the Group except for UK Hotels (Finance] plc
Sale of Businesses and Assets

As previously advised, a sale of the businesses and cerfain assets of the Hotel Operating
Companies completed on 11 September 2014 shortly following the appointments For further
details including a breakdown of the sale consideration per company and the events feading
up to the sale transactions, please refer to the Proposals and the Previous Progress Reports
The sale consideration breakdown per company s also detailed in the Joint Administrators’
Recelpts and Payments accounts at Appendix 2

Book Debts

The Group's book debts were excluded from the sale agreemenis The sale agreements also
provided that the Purchaser collect the book debts for the benefit of the Administrations

In March 2015 the Purchaser agreed to acquire the remainng outstanding book debt ledgers
of circa £648k for 70% of value This was agreed as the remaining debts had been
outstanding for more than 6 months and it was considered that this would represent the best
outcome for crediters The outstanding debts were assigned to the Purchaser and payments
were made to the Administration estates totalling circa £454k accordingly

In order to finalise the agreement a full reconciliation of the book debt ledgers and cash n
transit balances as at the date of appointment was undertaken A breakdown of the final book
debt positton 1s shown below

Company Book debt ledger as Total Total
at 11 September Collections Dilutions

2014
(£) (E) (€)
glc:]r;t:jnﬁ;:;e Manor Hotel & Country 122,106 (83.763) 38,343
Furiong Cotswolds Limited 303,360 {226,552) 76,808
Furlong Hotels Limited 379,836 {279,445) 100,391
QOld Ship Hotel (Brighton) Linuted 240,503 {188,244) 52,259
Paramount Hotels Limited 2,654,659 (2,057,064) 607,595
Paramount Hotels (Basingstcke) Limited 160,005 {128,546) 31,459
Paramount Hotels (Daventry) Limuted 179,999 {149,596} 30,403
Paramount Hotels (Hinckley) Limited 956,716 (874,599) 82,117
Paramount Hotels Walton Hall Limited 863,864 (764,389) 99,475
5,871,048 (4,752,198) 1,118,850

DUFF & PHELPS




The Joint Administrators’ Final Progress Report to Creditors
10 September 2015

36

37

38

39

310

The collections balances include the amounts paid by the Purchaser to acquire the remaining
outstanding debts The outstanding balances totaling £1,118,85C includes credit notes of
£62,262, booking agent and credit card commissions of £655,859, bad debts of £206,208 and
other dilutions of £194,421 which are not collectable

Please note that the opening book debt ledgers as at the Appointment Date have been
adjusted from those previously reported This I1s due to allocating cash received prior to the
appointment of Joint Administrators against the ledgers

intercompany Book Debts

As previously advised, all of the entites that the balances are due from have been placed into
Admmistration All dividends paid in respect of intercompany claims were paid direct to
LSREF wia the Secunty Trustee in accordance with the subordination agreement in place and
therefore there were no realisations from this source

Cash at Bank

The following cash balances were realised prior to the Reporting Peniod

Company Cash at bank as at 11
September 2014

£

Combe Grove Manor Hotel & Country Club Limited 215,084
Furlong Cotswolds Limited 291,925
Furlong Hotels Linuted 389,525
Old Ship Hotel (Bnghton) Limited 369,598
Paramount Hotels Limited 11,952,288
Paramount Hotels (Basingstoke) Limited 272,167
Paramount Hotels (Daveniry) Limited 301,483
Paramount Hotels {Hinckley) Limited 689,701
Paramount Hotels Walton Hall Limited 605,176

Cash in Transit

The following cash n transit balances were realised prior to the Reporting Period

Company £
Combe Grove Manor Hotel & Country Club Limited 1,590
Furlong Cotswolds Limited 7,143
Furlong Hotels Limited 3,468
Old Ship Hotel (Bnghton) Limited 14,454
Paramount Hotels Limited 51,590
Paramount Hotels (Basingstoke) Limited 11,148
Paramount Hotels (Daventry) Limited 2,832
Paramount Hotels {(Hinckley) Limited 8,013
Paramount Hotels Walton Hall Linited 13,085

DUFF&PHELPS




The Joint Administrators’ Final Progress Report to Creditors
10 September 2015

3IH

312

313

314

315

316

317

318

41

42

Please note that the balance reported in respect of Paramount Hotels Limited I1s Iess than
that previously reported This 1s due to this cash being reallocated as part of the Group book
debt and cash in transit reconciliation

Deposit held by Royal Bank of Scotland Pic

The Joint Administrators realised a £120,000 deposit from Royal Bank of Scotland Pic in
respect of the direct debit and credit card faciihes operated by Paramount Hotels Limited
pricr to the Reporting Period

Business Rates Refunds

The Joint Administrators engaged Hilce Profit Recovery to review all property costs and to
pursue all recovenes due There have been no realisations from this source

A further potential asset realisation of £19,500 has been identified n respect of business rate
review appeals to date in the estate of Paramount Hotels Limited The Joint Administrators
have assigned the Group’s nght and interest in any future business rate revaluation appeals
to Hotel Collection Services Limited, the current operator of the properties to which any
potential assets relate to Please note that the maximum Prescnbed Part of £600,000 was
distributed n respect of Paramount Hotels Limited and therefore if the asset of £19,500 1s
reafised n future, 1t would not result in further distributions to non-preferential unsecured
creditors

Prior to the engagement of Hilco Profit Recovery, the Joint Admunistrators realised £422,424
in relation to business rates refunds There were no realisations in the Reporting Period

UK Hotels (Finance) plc

Intercompany Book Debts

As previously adwised, UK Hotels (Finance) plc is owed money from certain other entities in
the Wider Group, all of which have been placed into Adminsstratron  Two of these entities, UK
Group of Hotels pic and Paramount Hotels Group Limited had insufficient funds to enable
distributions to thewr unsecured creditors Carlton Hotel (Edinburgh) Limited pand a Prescribed
Part distnbution to UK Hotels (Finance) plc of £708 09 on 7 September 2015

Channel Island Security Exchange Authority (“CISEA”)

As previously advised, CISEA considered that UK Hotels (Finance) plc's securnities were not
suitable for listing and therefore the securiies were suspended froem their official listing by
CISEA on 6 January 2015 The hsting of the securities was subsequently cancelled by CISEA
with effect from 07 00 on 30 January 2015

Other Assets

UK Hotels (Finance) plc has no other assets to realise

Investigations
The Joint Administrators’ nvestigations into the Group’s affairs have concluded satisfactonly

The Joint Administrators have a statutory obligation to file a separate report in respect of each
company In the Group with DBIS concerning the conduct of the directors that held office in the
three years pnor to the Appointment Date The content of these reports i1s confidential and the
reports were filed on 23 February 2015

DUFF&PHELPS




The Jomt Administrators’ Final Progress Report to Creditors
10 September 2015

43

51

52

53

54

55

586

57

58

There are no outstanding iines of enquiry

Dividend Prospects / Prescrnbed Part
All companies in the Group except for UK Hotels (Finance} plc
Secured Creditors

As at 29 August 2014, the Wider Group's indebtedness to LSREF was £327,520,160, subject
to accruing interest, charges and costs

As noted In the Proposals, deemed fixed and floatng charge distnbutions totalling
£195,980,226 were made to the Secured Creditor on 11 September 2014

Total floating charge cash distrbutions of £17,232,388 were paid by the Group durning the
Administrations, of which £679,760 was paid in the Reporting Period These figures include
distributions to the secured creditor but paid direct to directors (consultancy casts), UK Hotels
(Finance) plc and other Administrations as agreed with the Secured Creditor and as detalled
in the receipts and payments accounts at Appendix 2

Please refer to Appendix 2 for the amounts distributed to the Secured Credior from each
Administration estate

There have been msufficient asset realisations to repay LSREF in full Each company tn the
Group and the Wider Group 1s unable to repay the full amount of the cross-guaranteed debt to
LSREF n full

Preferential Creditors

None of the companies in the Group had any employees

No preferential claims have been received in relation any of the companies

Prescnibed Part

Prescnibed part distnbutions have been declared and paid for each of the companies as
detailed below

Company Valueof Prescnbed Prescnbed Creditor  Dividend
Prescribed  Part Costs Part Claims Rate
Part Distributed {pence in
£ £ [ £ the £)
Combe Grove Manor Hotel & Country 85,322 1,500 83,822 14,051,136 060
Club Limited
Furfong Cotswolds Limited 224,824 1,500 223,324 104 756,300 02t
Furtong Hotels Limited 174 901 1,500 173,40 75,482,816 023
Old Ship Hotel (Bnghton) Limited 174,262 1,500 172762 43,031,763 040
Paramount Hotels Limited 599,968 1,500 598,498 338,610,828 018
Paramount Hotels (Basingstoke) 128,181 1,500 126,681 38,372,751 033
Limited
Paramount Hotels {Daventry) Lrmited 148,806 1,500 147,306 41,837 659 035
Paramount Hotels (Hinckley) Linuted 465,875 1 500 167,375 97,236,482 048
Paramount Hotels Walton Halt Limited 361,645 1,500 360145 78,604 040 046

DUFF&PHELPS




The Joint Admmistrators’ Final Progress Report to Creditors
10 September 2015

59

510

511

512

61

71

81

82

83

Non-Preferential Unsecured Creditors

There will be insufficient asset realhsaticns to enable a distnbubon to the non-preferential
unsecured creditors, other than from the Prescribed Part, as noted above

As all of the companies will soon be dissolved, there will be no further payments to any class
of creditor

UK Hotels (Finance) plc

UK Hotels (Finance) plc did not have any secured debt, any employees and the Prescnbed
Part does not apply

There have been nsufficient asset realisations to enable a distribution to the non-preferential
unsecured creditors of UK Hotels (Finance) plc

Joint Administrators’ Receipts and Payments Accounts

Detailed receipts and payments accounts for ali companies in the Group in respect of the
Reporting Period and the Cumulative Period of the Administrations are shown at Appendix 2

Pre-Administration Costs

On 28 November 2014 the Pre-Admimistration costs {plus VAT) detalled at Appendix 4 of the
Proposals were approved by the Secured Creditor, to be paid out of the assets of the relevant
Adminustration estates These costs have been paid in full

Joint Administrators’ Costs and Expenses

All companies in the Group except for UK Hotels (Finance) plc

In accordance with Rule 2 106 of the Rules, the basis upon which the Joint Administrators’
remuneration ;s fixed 1s by reference to the time properly given by them and their staff in
attending to matters ansing in the Administrations Approval for this basis was agreed by the
Secured Creditor on 28 November 2014 Category 2 disbursements were also approved
regarding ail companies on 28 November 2014

UK Hotels {Finance) plc

The Joint Administrators convened a creditors’ meeting on 14 November 2014 in order to
consider the Joint Administrators’ basis of remuneration The creditors’ meeting was
adjourned twice and reconvened on 21 November 2014 and on 28 November 2014 The
creditors rejected the Joint Administrators’ Proposals which included a resolution regarding
the Joint Admimistrators’ remuneration and therefare the Joint Administrators’ basis of
remuneration has not been agreed by the creditors of UK Hotels (Finance) plc

The secured creditor agreed to directly pay the Joint Adminstrators a fee of £35,000 plus
disbursements m respect of UK Hotels (Finance) plc prior to the Reporting Period Further,
the secured creditor agreed to directly pay legal fees and disbursements of £11,170 in the
Reporting Period A breakdown of the Joint Administratars' disbursements 1s detailed below

DUFF&PHELPS




The Joint Admirustrators’ Final Progress Report to Creditors

84

8b

86

87

88

89

810

10 September 2015

Disbursements incurred during the Narrative Total
Adrmimistration {£)
Courts Advertising Limited Statutory Advertising 112 80
CallPnnt Group Limited Professional copying services 216
Willis Limited Bond Premium 3000
Total Data Management Limited Storage Agents 43 50
Accurate Mailing Services Limited Postage Agent 56 02
Lews Dyson Business Censulting Limited Tax Advisor 500 00

Total 751 48

Please note that £43 39 was paid directly by the Secured Creditor, with the balance of

£708 09 being paid by the dividend received from Carlton Hotel (Edinburgh) Limited This was
paid directly to Duff & Phelps as UK Hotels (Finance) plc did not open an Administration bank
account

All companies in the Group

The time costs and disbursements charged by the Joint Administrators in the Reporting
Penod and since the Appointment Date are as analysed at Appendix 3

Total remuneration of £584,000 has been paid in respect of the companies in the Group, of
which £170,000 has been paid In the Reporting Period and £35,000 relates fo UK Hotels
(Finance) plc as noted at paragraph 8 3 Details of the remuneration drawn in each estate are
shown In the receipts and payments accounts at Appendix 2

The Joint Administrators' disbursements are also detalled at Appendix 3

Duff & Phelps’ disbursements policy and hourly charge out rates for each grade of staff that
may undertake work in respect of the Group, Is In a document calied “A Creditors’ Guide to
Administrators’ Fees" This can be viewed and downloaded from the Joint Administrators’

website at http //www duffandphelps com/uk-restructunng/creditor-quides Should you require
a copy, please contact this office

in accordance with Rule 2 48A of the Rules, Secured Creditors and unsecured creditors (with
the concurrence of at least 5% i value of total unsecured creditor claims or with the
permission of the court) may make a request in writing for further information about the
remuneration or expenses set out in this progress report This should be done within 21 days
of recept of this report, after which the Jomnt Admistrators have 14 days to respond

In additton to the above, any Secured Creditor, or any unsecured creditor (with the support of
at least 10% n value of the total unsecured creditors or with the perrmission of the court) may
apply to the court on the grounds that the remuneration or basis fixed for the Administrators’
remuneration or the expenses incurred by the Joint Administrators are considered to be
excessive |In accordance with Rule 2 109 of the Rules, this application must be made no later
than eight weeks after receipt of the Progress Report, where the charging of the remuneration
or the incurring of expenses in question occurs

DUFF & PHELPS




The Joint Administrators’ Final Progress Report te Creditors
10 September 2015

91

92

83

94

85

10

101

Conclusion and Ending the Administrations

The Joint Administrators consider that they are now in a position to conclude the
Administrations and cease to act

As previously outhned, it 1s the intention of the Joint Administraters to exit the Administrations
via dissoiution

All assets have now been realised as outined earlier in this report The companies i the
Group will be automatically dissolved three months after the Notices of Move from
Administration to Dissolution have been filed by the Registrar of Companies The relevant
documentation, attached at Appendix 5, was sent to Companies House In respect of all
companies n the Group on 10 September 2015

All companies in the Group except for UK Hotels (Finance) plc

Creditors have resolved that the Joint Administrators will be discharged from habiity under
Paragraph 98 of Schedule B1 to the Act upon filing the end of the Administrations or their
appointments otherwise ceasing

UK Hotels {(Finance} plc

The court provided consent on 18 August 2015 that the Joint Administrators will be
discharged from Hiability under Paragraph 98 (1) of Schedule B1 of the Act on the expiry of 28
days running from the day upon which the Joint Administrators file their final report to
creditors

Further Information

If you have any queries or require any further assistance, please contact Sebastien Johnson
of this office

VIV, U
Paul Willhams
Jomnt Administrator

The affairs, business and property of the Group are being managed by the Joint Adminustrators Paul Wilhams and Bemanun Wiles,
who act as agents for the Group and without perscnal hamiity Both are licensed by the Insolvency Practtroners Assocation

DUFF&PHELPS




The Joint Administrators’ Final Progress Report to Creditors
10 September 2015

Appendix 1

Statutory Information

DUFF&PHELPS




The Joint Administrators’ Final Progress Report to Creditors
10 September 2015

Statutory Information — Combe Grove Manor Hotel & Country Club Limited

Date of Incorporatron
Registered Number

Court Reference in relation to
Appointment

Company Director

Company Secretary
Shareholder

Trading Address

Registered Office

Any Other Trading Names

13 January 1986

01976443

High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Compantes
Court, London, No 6109 of 2014

Mr Declan McKelvey, 1 Melrose Court, Lincoln Road,
Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 2HD

N/A

UK Hotels (Guernsey) Lirmited

The Combe Grove Manor Hotel, Brassknocker Hill,

Bath, BA2 7HS

Current

c/o Duff & Phelps Lid
The Shard

32 London Bridge Street
London

SE195G

Former

New Kings Court Tollgate
Chandler's Ford
Eastleigh

Hampshire

S053 3LG

The Combe Grove Manor Hotel, Bath

DUFF&PHELPS




The Joint Administrators’ Final Progress Report to Creditors
10 September 2015

Statutory Information — Furlong Cotswolds Limited
Date of Incorporation
Registered Number

Court Reference tn relation to
Appointment

Company Director

Company Secretary
Shareholder

Trading Address

Registered Office

Any Other Trading Names

18 May 2003
04768192

High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Companies
Court, London, No 6117 of 2014

Mr Declan McKelvey, 1 Melrose Court, Lincoln Road,
Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK8 2HD

N/A
UK Hotels (Guernsey) Limited

The Lygon Arms Broadway, High Street, Broadway,
WR12 7DU

Current

c/o Duff & Phelps Ltd
The Shard

32 London Bridge Street
Lenden

SE1 956G

Former

New Kings Court Tellgate
Chandler's Ford
Easileigh

Hampshire

8053 3LG

The Lygon Arms, Cotswolds

DUFF&PHELPS




The Joint Adminsstrators’ Final Progress Report to Creditors
10 September 2015

Statutory Information — Furlong Hotels Limited
Date of Incorporation
Registered Number

Court Reference in refation to
Appomtment

Company Director

Company Secretary
Shareholder

Trading Address

Registered Office

Any Other Trading Names

18 June 1964
00809652

High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Companies
Court, London, No 6107 of 2014

Mr Decian McKeivey, 1 Melrose Court, Lincoln Road,
Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK& 2HD

N/A
UK Hotels (Guernsey) Limited

Billesley Manor Hote!, Billesley, Alcester, Stratford-
Upon-Avon, B49 6NF

Current

clo Duff & Phelps Ltd
The Shard

32 London Bridge Street
L{ondon

SE1 958G

Former

New Kings Court Tollgate
Chandler’s Ford
Eastleigh

Hampshtre

S053 3LG

TFhe Billesley Manor Hotel, Stratford Upon Avon

DUFF&PHELPS




The Joint Administratars’ Final Progress Report o Creditors

10 September 2015

Statutory Information — Old Ship Hotel (Bnighton) Limited

Date of Incorporation

Registered Number

Court Reference in relation to

Appointment

Company Director

Company Secretary
Shareholder

Trading Address

Registered Office

Any Other Trading Names

30 January 1888

00025785

High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Companies
Court, London, No 6106 of 2014

Mr Declan McKelvey, 1 Melrose Court, Lincoln Road,
Wilmslow, Cheshire, SKS 2HD

N/A

UK Hotels (Guernsey) Limited

The Old Ship Hotel, 31 Kings Road, Brighten, BN1

1NR

Current

¢/o Duff & Phelps Ltd
The Shard

32 London Bndge Strest
London

SE1 985G

Former

New Kings Court Toligate
Chandler’s Ford
Eastleigh

Hampshire

SO53 3LG

The Old Ship Hotel, Bnghton

DUFFé& PHELPS




The Jomt Administrators’ Final Progress Report to Creditors
10 September 2015

Statutory Information — Paramount Hotels Limited
Date of Incorporation
Registered Number

Court Reference in relation to
Appointment

Company Director

Company Secretary

Shareholder

Trading Addresses

Registered Office

Any Other Trading Names

21 June 1994
02940925

High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Companies
Court, London, No 6116 of 2014

Mr Declan McKelvey, 1 Melrose Court, Lincoln Road,
Wilmslow, Cheshire, SKS 2HD

N/A

UK Hotels {Guernsey) Limited

+  Shrgley Hall Hotel, Pott Shrigley, Cheshise, SK10
58B,

e  The Palace Hotel, Palace Rd, Buxton, Derbyshire,
SK17 6AG,

+ The Majestic Hotel, Ripon Road, Harrogate HG1
2HU,

+  The Impenal Hotel, North Promenade, Blackpool,
Lancashire, FY1 2HB,

»  The Oxford Hotel, Godstow Road, Wolvercote,
Oxford, OX2 8AL,

« Cheltenham Park Hotel, Cirencester Rd, Chariton
Kings, Cheltenham, Gloucestershire, GL53 8EA,

+ The Angel Hotel, Castle Street, Cardiff, South
Glamorgan CF10 15Z, and

* The Impenal Hotel, Parkhill Road, Torquay TQ1
2DG

Current

c/o Duff & Phelps Ltd
The Shard

32 London Bridge Street
London

SE198G

Former

New Kings Court Tollgate
Chandler’s Ford
Eastleigh

Hampshire

8053 3LG

Shngley Hall Hotef, Cheshire,

The Patace Hotel, Buxton,

The Majestic Hotel, Harrogate,

The Impenial Hotel, Blackpool,

The Oxford Hotel, Oxford,
Cheltenham Park Hotel, Gloucester;
The Angel Hotel, Carddf; and

The Impenal Hotel, Torquay

DUFF& PHELPS




The Jomt Administrators’ Finat Progress Report to Creditors

10 September 2015

Statutory Information — Paramount Hotels (Basingstoke) Limited

Date of Incorporation

Reqgistered Number

Court Reference i1n relation to

Appointment

Company Director

Company Secretary
Shareholder

Trading Address

Registered Office

Any Other Trading Names

15 December 2004

05314316

High Court of Justice, Chancery Diviston, Companies
Court, London, No 6110 of 2014

Mr Declan McKelvey, 1 Melrose Court, Lincoln Road,
Wiimslow, Cheshie, SK9 2HD

N/A

UK Hotels {Guemnsey) Lirited

The Basmgstoke Country Hotel, Scures Hill, Nately
Scures, Nr Hook, Hampshire RG27 9JS

Current:

c/o Duff & Phelps Ltd
The Shard

32 London Bridge Street
London

SE1 938G

Former:

New Kings Court Tollgate
Chandler's Ford
Eastieigh

Hampshwe

S053 3LG

The Basingstoke Country Hotel, Hampshire

DUFF&PHELPS




The Joint Administrators’ Final Progress Report to Creditors

10 Septernber 2015

Statutory Information — Paramount Hotels {Daventry) Limited

Date of Incorporation

Registered Number

Court Reference in relation to

Appointment

Company Director

Company Secretary
Shareholder

Trading Address

Registered Office

Any Other Trading Names

15 December 2004

05314294

High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Companies
Court, London, No 6103 of 2014

Mr Declan McKelvey, 1 Meirose Court, Lincoin Road,
Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK8 2HD

N/A

UK Hotels (Guernsey) Limited

The Daventry Court Hotel, Sedgemoor Way, Daventry,

NN11 058G

Current

c/o Duff & Phelps Lid
The Shard

32 London Bridge Street
London

SE1 9SG

Former

New Kings Court Tollgate
Chandier's Ford
Eastleigh

Hampshire

8053 3LG

The Daventry Court Hotel, Northamptonshire

DUFF&PHELPS



The Joint Admirnistrators’ Finat Progress Report to Creditors

10 September 2015

Statutory information — Paramount Hotels (Hinckley) Limited

Date of Incorporation

Registered Number

Court Reference in relation to

Appointment

Company Director

Company Secretary
Shareholder
Trading Address

Registered Office

Any Other Trading Names

15 December 2004

05314309

High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Comparnes
Court, London, No 6118 of 2014

Mr Declan McKelvey, 1 Melrose Court, Lincoln Road,
Wilmslow, Cheshire, SKS 2HD

N/A

UK Hotels (Guernsey) Limited

The Hinckley Island Hotel, A5, Hinckley, LE10 3JA

Current

c/o Duff & Phelps Ltd
The Shard

32 London Bridge Street
London

SE1 9SG

Former-

New Kings Couri Tollgate
Chandler's Ford
Eastleigh

Hampshire

5053 3LG

The Hinckley Island Hotel, Leicestershire

DUFF&PHELPS




The Joint Administrators’ Final Progress Report to Creditors
10 September 2015

Statutory Information — Paramount Hotels Walton Hali Limited

Date of Incorporation
Registered Number

Court Reference in refation to
Appomtment

Company Director

Company Secretary
Shareholder

Trading Address

Registered Office

Any Other Trading Names

1 March 2005
05379172

High Court of Justice, Chancery Diision, Companies
Court, London, No 6121 of 2014

Mr Declan McKelvey, 1 Melrose Court, Lincoin Road,
Wilrnslow, Cheshire, SK9 2HD

N/A
UK Hotels (Guernsey) Limited

The Watlton Hall, Walton, Wellesbourne, Warwickshire,
CV35 gHU

Current

c/o Duff & Phelps Ltd
The Shard

32 London Bridge Street
London

SE1 9SG

Former

New Kings Court Toligate
Chandler’s Ford
Eastleigh

Hampshire

S053 3LG

The Walton Hall, Warwickshire

DUFF&PHELPS




The Joint Administrators’ Final Progress Report to Creditors
10 September 2015

Statutory Information — UK Hotels (Finance) pic
Date of Incorporation
Registered Number

Court Reference in relation to
Appointment

Company Director

Company Secretary

Shareholders

Trading Address

Regstered Office

Any Other Trading Names

15 June 2004
05154151

High Court of Justice, Chancery Diviston, Companies
Court, London, No 6118 of 2014

Mr Declan McKelvey, 1 Melrose Court, Lincoln Road,
Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 2HD

None

» UK Group of Hotels plc — 49,995 Ordinary Shares
« MrMichael Van Messel — 1 Ordinary Share

N/A

Current

c/o Duff & Phelps Lid
The Shard

32 London Bridge Street
London

SE1 9SG

Former

New Kings Court Tollgate
Chandler's Ford
Eastleigh

Hampshire

8053 3LG

N/A

DUFF&PHELPS



The Joint Administrators’ Final Progress Report to Creditors
10 September 2015

Appendix 2

Joint Administrators’ Receipts and Payments Accounts

DUFF&PHELPS




- (vt 629°c2L) - {60 809752} - £t JEZ'9LE -
{1¥ BEE'¥BE'S) {60 069'c21) - {99 2e4"e8H - {z. 0b6°9L1) (00 000'007°9)
(b 291) (vo.00L) - (06 25} - - -
(oo osz'h) (oo 0sz ) - - - - -
(6t z¥2) (83 55) - (15 981) - - -
{£0862'02) (00 005'2) - {e09gL'Ll) - - -
{Zo 04¥'7) - - (zo 0r¥'a) - - -
{00 005 1) {oo00s 1) - - - - -
{00 522) - - {00 sz2) - - -
{00 005 L¥) {oc oos v} - (00 000 €€} - - -
(ot 228 £8) (ge zze £8) - - - - -
(LLecaebl) (L2eca's)) - (00 000 0E4) - - -
(00 1899.1) - - - - (00 169'9/1) -
(2 52) - - - - ¥z 52) -
{05 £v} (05 gp) - - - - -
{oazi1) {08 +8) - - - (0z 82) -
{gz 291} - - - - {gz oot} -
(00 D00 0OF 9) - - - - - (00 DOO'00+'9)
b BEE'PER'D §109 (£t 028'88) - Sl bl 'C5S 00 000'00F'9
00065 ¢ - - 0O 065'} - - -
619004 - . B4 900'L - - -
ZZ 10z SL09 - Qb 68 - 10¥5 -
00€9.'e8 - - 696988 - 1§ £60'PL -
- - - (12 52¥'98) - 1L Szh'oR -
0RO SIE - - - - 90 P01 -
00} - - - - 004 -
oot - - - - 0ol -
o - - - - 00+ -
oot - - - - 0oL -
0o0Gk ) - - - - 0005k -
00 L6502 - - - - 00 ££5'0Z -
00 000°s5 - - - Q0 D00 551 -
00 000'00F'9 - - - - - 00 000'00%'9
3 3 3 3 3 3 3
eel abaeys Guneo|4 ebieyn paxiqd abieys Gupeoldy abieyn paxig abeyq Buneoly abieys paxi§

S102 Jetueydag
01 01 61.0Z 8unr g pouad 8y} Jog

SLOT Bsunf
8 01 pL0Z Joquanag § pousd auj Jog

#1L0Z Jaqwiadag
§ 03 107 Jaqiadag LI polsad au Jod

ajersy eu) jo ajurfeg

safiieyq weg

$594 SI0SIADY XB 1

suswasngsig jebe

s884 Jeban

5934 sleneAssIwely

Jed paquiasald - UONBIeUNWBY SI0JRISRIWPY IO
S|uBLISSAGSI] SJOJBASUNUPY JWO[*
UCHEIUTUSE SICIRNSILILPDY JIOF

uOINAUSI] VB Paguasald

Yses) - usiingusig Joppas) sbieyn buieo)y
palweaq - Lonnauisiq Jowpals abreyn) Guneoly
s18s8Y JO B3UEBINSY

sys0n abelolg

Buisiueapy Aomels

obe1sod 2 Alsucelg

uohng s pawasq - Joupess sbieyn pexy
suawied

00 |176'818'9

JSUBRL] LI YseD -
spunjay seley ssausng -
SSCJO) 1S2I3|U| quel -
§A9a 008 00 /B9 JLL
yse) pAIeIc|eun -
UBHIBUSED 00 €55 bZh
sjessy [ENpised Q0 L
spiooey pelejsueil 00 b
SITRAUCD JSLI0ISNTD oot
sjybiy sseuisng 001
wBI4UseD  0DOSE L
»01g 00 /£5'0Z
AuBUnoEW B WEId DO 000 S5+
Auadold § puB PloyaSL 0O 00D 00k ©
sydieoay 3
anjep os11eey 01 PRBWINST
Sijejy jO juswRlelg

{uonenswwpy uj}
pajwI] qni AQUNog g [9)0H LOURK AA0ID 3GLIOY
JUN092Y sjuaied pue sichiasay




00 0 (52 L99'862) - (¢ 6v6'904) - 99 918'10¥ -

{z) ceg‘Leo'al) {25 092°26Z) - (61 £2Z £52) - (5¢ 60b'629) {00 000'005'51)

(eLeze'eee) (e eze'eee) - - - - -

(00 0521} (0o 052’1} - - - - -

(o151 {90 a6} - (roes) - - -

(o5 £v) {05 €} - - - - -

(42 vOr 552) {1z oy 58} - (oo 0oo'noz) - - -

(g Zv2) {8 55) - (15 g2t} - - -

(zo 88z'02) {po oes'2) - (zZoass L) -

(zg0ip'2) - (za 0st'z)

{00 005'1) (0o 005'H) - - -

(oo szz) - - {oo gz2) - - R

(00 00S' Lt) {00 005'¥1) - (00 000'eE) - - -

{00 Ll 628) - - - - {00 LvL'BZ8} -

{74:1] - . - - ¥z 52) -

{oa ziy) (00 ¢8) - - - (0Z 82) -

(18 v12) - - - - (L8 p12) -

(00 co0'0DS'SH) - - - - - {00 000'008°G1}

A 62 £6 - 28 £LL78 - 10 920°260'L 00 00000551

oo erL'L - ooert L - -

0% 262 62 €6 - €206 B6 99 -

18 6.8 92 - - IREIBOT - -

00 £65'922 - - 2409905 - 82 188 541

000 - - - - - -

1 VE6 162 - - - - 5. ¥26 162 -

004 - - - oot

004 . - - - oL

001 - - - 0oL -

00t . - - oc L -

00 GL6' - - - 00 sl -

oo zol LE - - - - 00294 L€ -

00 00O 965 - - - 00 000 965 -

00 D00 005 &L - - - - - 00 000 005 G4

3 3 3 3 3 3 3

jejol sBreyg Bupeoyy ebaeyn poaxjy aBueys Buyeojy abueyn pox|4 afueys Gupteold afiaeyn paxyd
910z Joquiydes §10Z sunp ¥10Z Jeqwaceq

0L 015102 aUNy" G pollad atj Jod

§ 03 PLOZ 19QI0I2G § PO SU) 204

£ 01 10T sequisides 1| poMad ayy Jod

8je}$3 8y jo aoueleg

uolnguys|g bed pequoseld

6604 JOSIARY X8|

safieyD ueg

sisen ofimigg

WININQUISIA UseD - 101ipeuD) efuey) Buneotd
suawasNgsIQ [eBe

saad |efeq

sJsenjeprsiuaby

VBd PaquUsald - UOKBISUNLISY SI0JRNSILIPY LI0P
SWAASINGSI(] SIOIENSUILPY WOl
UOREIBUNILIBY SI0JENSLNMLUPY JUto!

uoRNqUISIQ pewaeq - Jolpes) ebiey) Buneoly
£128SY JO EUBNSU|

Busiuaapy Aoimmis

afeisod g Alauones

uonnauisig peweaq - lolpeld ebireyd paxid
spuawded

00 0€1°209'01

JSURIL U yYSBD -
§50/5) JE0J5U) juBg -
SpUnay BieY SsaNSNg -
S1990 %008 00 T60'0LT
ysey paiesojjeur) -
jueg e used 00 L06'107
sessy [enpEey 00 )
spitoey PEURSUEI] 0O
SIDBRUOT) JRLOSNTD oo
sjybiy ssauisng o0
EOI{USED  00Si61
®oOIS 00 ZBL'1E
Rsunpep 2luEld 00 0D0'96S
Apadoid 7 PURT PIGURRId 0D ODO'DOG'SL
sidiaooy k3
OMNJEA 8S5HEIY O) POIBWIST
SJ|2LIY JO JUBlNE)S

{uopensUIPY U}
pajwy spjomsion Buopng

wncasy sjusuiied pue sydjatsey




- (L zvT'9ze) - {18 8Z<"LY) - 75 Li5'L9E -
(16 Le0'kEL'S) {z0 a5p'azt} - {0z 8OLEqL} - (69 ££6'cTy) {00 000 0OF £}
(zr Lo £21) {zr 1ov €24} - - - -
oo osz 1) {oo 0z 1) - - - - -
{oo 008 ) (00 008 1) - . - - -
{os c¥) [os &v) - - - - -
(o Zv2) {68 55) - (1g g8t} - - -
{e0 992 02) {00 005 2) - (cogss L) - - -
Zoor'd) - - Ze 0L¥'2} - -
(00 005°1) {00 005'1) - - - -
too ¢22) - - {00 522) - - -
{00 008 2t (00 005 ¥1) - {00 00D'EE) - - -
{00 Z89'ETE) - - - {00 2eg'eee) -
(g8 0z2'Lov) {56 0ZZ LEV) - (00 000 0EL) - {0 000 00T} -
(o2 254) {99 86) - (ro gg) - {DDGH -
{rz c2) - - - - {74 ] -
(0gz1L) (0g 8) - - - {0z 82) -
[ 4-18] - - - {5z eat)
(00 000 0OF 1) - - - - {00 000 DOK'2)
L6 I60PEE'R LE £1Z - 6 BLE'TPL LZ 505 16 00 0000044
BE SOt 85 50} - - - -
00L9v¢ - - 00 L8b'E - - -
64 866 LE - - 61 06G L8 - - -
[T ¥EA €4 L0 - 0z 26 - 14 -
00 S¥P'6.L2 - - 00 +22 L0% - 00 1ZZ'8¢1 -
000 - - - - -
086 #2S 68E - - - - 06 ¥25 68€ -
00l - . - 001
00t - - - - 00} -
o0t - - - - 00 -
oL - - - - [ -
005.8't . - - 00546t -
DO E0R'LE - - - 00 €08 L2 -
00 000 ¥8} - - 00 000°v51 -
00 000 00F'2 - - - - - 00 000 0% £
3 3 ¥ 3 3 3 3
(L1018 sBueyn Bujeo|y  efiieys) paxid abieys bupeold sbieyn pax)d afseyn Bupeord  sBieyn paxi4
910z soqueides 510Z sunp PLOZ J0quiadaq

04 ©3 910Z 8unr g popad BL3 Jod

8 0} pLOZ JoquIadnQ § Poad ayy o]

8 03 vLOZ Jogweidag |1 pouad ay) Jog

038183 ay; Jo aduejeg

uonnaISIg Wed pequosad

€08 JOSIADY XBL

5804 JOSIAPY UOISUBG

sised sbeigs

suswasingsig jebay

s394 jebay

56084 SlenEASIUEEY

Ued paguasal - LONBIBUNWAY SIO|BNSWIWPY WP
SIUBLIASINGSI(] ,SJOIRJISIUILPY WIOP
UORBIBLNWBY SJCIBNELILPY JUIDP

uoirqsi] paweaq  Joyipaud efirey? Guteoly
uoangUIsIy YseD  1oypauy) sbieyy Guneol4
safueyo yueg

SIEESY 0 SOUBINSY]

Bustuanpy Lonierg

ebmsod g Alsvolng

uonnguisi] pewwssq - soupel) efireyn paxny
sjuawiey

punjey Apung
VSURIL Ul USeD
pUnjoy 812y SSMUHSNG
$S0X) Sak Hueg
1920 yeeg

Use]) peIBdojlRun
¥ueg 1e ysen

51958y [BNPISAY
SpKOBY POLSSURI]
£]2BNUD™ JOWDISND
sybiy sseusng

1e0]4 used

#O0I5

Kaunoew 7 ueld
Auadaug  pue ploysasy
sidiansey

00 Z69'852 8

00GtI 09E

00 568'v52
ool

Bnjef 9S[1EDY 0) PAJRWNST
SI|EYY JO JUBIEIRIG

{ucnensummpy vl
paywin sje1ol Buopng

Uncaoy sjuswied pue sidjasey




- {82 15e'1eZ} - {19 090°951) - LEZTIP'98E -
{00 £zv'6zL'SH {r0 L1} - (s¢ 802'E81) - {18 £iZ%15) {00 000'00Z ¥t
(29 BE} (298¢) - - - - -
(00 00g) (00 00¢) - - - - .
oo sz 1 (oo 0sz 1) - - - - -
(eg 10221} €8 194 221) - - - - -
{05 £¥) {05 €p) . - - - -
{8 Z¥2} (e gs) . (15 gg1) - - -
(€0 882 02) (o0 005 2) - {eoss £1) - - -
(Zoouw o - - {Zo0Lvr ) - - -
(00005 &) (00005 +) - - - - -
(oo 522} - - {ooszz) - - -
{00 005 4¥) (00 005 #1) - {00 000 £2) - - -
(00 186 €1€) - - - - (00 165 CIE) -
(g0 802 '86E) {90 8oE'se) - {00 000 0£1) - {00 000 002) -
(o2 153} {1588 - {61 82} - oo 51} -
vz 52} - - - - {rz 52) -
(341N {09 #8) - - - {0z 82) -
[FAR % 4] - - - i) -
{00 000 00Z ¥1) - - - - - (00 000 002'P1)
00 £2¥'6ZL St 82 68 - v 1v9'8Z - 86 589°006 00 000°00Z ¥L
00 §5F b} - - DO &SP Pl - - -
BY G189 Zb - - Br GI8 2P - - -
B 65T 82 63 - 9806 - Sa6L -
00 #¥Z 881 . - Z6 ¥65 - 80 652284 -
000 - - (e ga; 62) - £6 90162 -
Tl 165 898 - - - - L1 165 638 -
0o - - - - 003 -
004 - - - - 0l -
0ot - - - . ol -
00t - - - - oL -
0D 0Z8'E - - - - 00039 E -
00281 22 - - - - 00 /91 22 -
00 DOO £8Z - - - 00 000 €82 -
00 000 00Z ¥ - - - - 00 000 00T ¢4
3 k k- 3 3 3 3
1moL abueyn Bupeoyy  abueys pexid ofeyn Bugeo)y  abueyn paxiy abreyn Bupeold  aBieyp pax|y
§107 Jaquzydeg 4402 ounp F10Z 1qL1339Q

04 03 5L0Z Sunr 6 poutad au) Jog

8 01 PLOZ J9GQWaaa 6 Ponad i) o4

8 0) #10Z saqudag || popad sy Joj

)83 Iy Jo a3ue|ey

Apgen xe ] woneiodion

$664 JOSIADY LOISUBS

$084 KISIADY X8 1

LOANGISI KB PAALISEI

518070 ebeios

swesumsngsig ke

5994 Rbien

$884 suenEeAsualy

UBd PRQUDSBI - UORBIBUNWEYN SI0IBNSILPY WIoP
SJUBLIBSINGSI] SJOIBNSILILDY MWIOf
UONEIBUNLSY SI0JRGSIULDY LIOf
uonngusI] paLsaeg - Joppas) efueyy Bureoly
wosnqQUIsI] Yse - Jopas sheyo Buneoly
sefireyd ueg

S19SSY JO SdURINSY

Buisiuerpy Aoymels

ebeisod 3 Louonaig

uonnquIs) pawaaq Joupas)) ebueyn paxiy
sjuaked

00 £L9BZE VL

USURI] UFUSED .
PUAH STIBY S5AUISNG .
$S0UD) 1S9/ YUES -
81933 Y009 00 296'LE2
YSBD pareodiRIn -
Aeg e used 0002: Z81
€188y [ENpISay ol
SpJodey pausisuel| 0d
SIDBNUOD JOWOIENT) ol
s Biy ssauisng ool
1eald yse)) 00028 E
¥a15 00 {9} L2
Auppeiy B eld 00 0D0'ESZ
Auadoud ‘g puB pioyseld 00 0D0 002 ¥1
sdpy 3
BTiRA @5([e3y O] PBRWNST
SABUY JO WRUNVIS

(uopexnsUWPY W)
peywi {uosyBLg) [810H diug PIO

N0y sjuswied pue $)djiaooey




- 129 Lhr'ved) - {15 Lzaes 1 - ¥L L0 COL'T
Lt 1 ] - LTI TeaZorSIUsT_ TREre s Iw.

(ot aey 9Es) (o1 96v 985} - .

{oa osz') (o0 as2'L) - -

{BLorE w51 €502z el (2828 21 -

(1r LEE'OF) (v togLl) - (00 0€0 5€) -

(oo oos 1) (00 005 1) - - -

(06 188) oo & - {08 550 - -

(00 005 551} {og oos DY} - (00 00O 5LL) - -

(g2 BoT'6} |z osz'D - {00 900 & - -

{orzvd) {58 55) - (15 g8l - - -

Ge 129 ezh) 00 005'D) e 1z 1z - - -

o5 821} - (05 921} - -

(00592 61) - - (00 c92 61} - -

(00 ¥51 620 € - - {00 ¥4 620 ¢

(5@ pID 594 €1 {50 #1059 - - {00 cov 000 £1)

Gz 8ts 1) - - - (szees 1) -

(6T 13¥ E¥Y) {sz 87 et}

(g0 vz {91 ¥51) - {26 ve} - oog2) -

Gz oee - {szote) -

oeeL ) (09 ¥e) - {0252 -

{2 £15) (05 rep) (0o ot) - Zaza -

2e825 1) - - - Lgezs 1} -

(00 vEF 520 98) - - - - 00 pev SLo08)
25 SvZ B0 YOk €9 606'SE - [CF R TINY T8 EVZ 6LF'RL 00 Fiv 519 68
00 000 021 DG 000 024 - -

9185 15 {r\ 28 58} DO LY 2EL - -

10 680 8 - Lo 690 6 - -

9l 156 061 - - 00 #60 0& - 91652 0L1 -
81002 EBOLL L - 09220 §5 992

00 ¥30 LS50 T - BOELELLD ) T6¥PLEED L

(L] - (g ocs 146 D) - BBOCS LPE T -

1€ 2aT'TE6 v 1€ BRZ Z56 LL -

oos - - g -

008 - . - 00§ R

009 - - - 069

004 - - - - [ 3] -

00 055 62 - - - 00 055'62 -

00 2L ¥IT - - - 00245 #4Z

00000 T3k - 00 LOD ZH4 -

00000 E10 T - 00000 £LD 2 -

00 ¥CF 5L - - - 00 PEF 5L
00 000 005 99 - - - - 00 DGO 008 83
3 3 3 3 3 3 3
el sturyp Buneold  sbaeyd paxid stury) Bugrory  BGuED pax)d efseyy Bupeoly  ebuwy paxiy

SLOZ 1quaides s102 PL0Z 19quedag

0L 215102 sunr g poped Y1104

aunr g 03 ¥|6Z JAquIeaag § poLed oY) 404

£ 01 7107 Jequimcg || pouad aip sog

WHED M) 0 sd0RRY

UORRGLTSI) 1R Peq IR
waed JORADY xRl

(SUOTENSIURUPY Y10 0] Spung) soype.) sy Cuneo)y
(34 (paueu} @10 MM 01 spung) Joppesd sBeyg Bupeoly
Hed PaqUDSEId + UOIRIBUMUAY SIOIeNSKLLPY JUof
FIRLARINGSK] SIOIEOELLURY Lo

UORRISUNLAY SIOIRNSIKUPY Jul0r

WA SqRISACORN|

Suausngs) eBan

seoy alo

HUMHIILNGSI] RISMEATRUGDY

<30 senjasueby

UoRNGUISK] PeWss( aupasd ebieys Buneoid
UORNQIINO YSRD  JoNpass BieyD Buneciy

|80 Aummeuod

s o) Quatkey  od qaioH Jo dneud SN
satieyD yueg

SWESY jo BaumINEU|

bupnisapy Aoyias

6300 stwioyg

abersod 3 Aevopeig

uopnquIs] peweeg Jo1IparD efuey) pexig
swsued

FE0da0 RIS 1P
TR )

Aped pug qisk praHy samow
punjoy saey sseusng
$5019) Jsel6jy) Xuzg
®qeq yoog

ysed pajescjeun

RuzQ ¥ ysED

SIUESY [BNDISOH

SQO08Y PRLASUBIL
SHRHUDS JBLOYERD
s10ps Stoumng

18014 ysed

Jooig

SHINOA KL
Aeujyaep g jueld
fyedard [BrioRI|
Asodaid g pusn) poya

sydimoay

Ill_l..-l.llllll
00 096 #5080

DOPFLYEEZ

0D #Z9GEO L
ooe

0os

00f

009

00 055 62
TSI
o000z
DODNELSZ
00 ¥EF 5L
00 000 00% BY

3
HEA Wi OF PAIRULNET
SIEHY JO UM EE

{uopegsiuppy 1)
PO SIROH JUnOLRIEY

v Aed pue s3d;

T




000 ley 596°284) L00 {21 8/5'ge2) 000 09 £r5'0zy 000
(€ 889'888°5) {66 SLO'EEL) 000 (9Z 6c'cve) 00 0 (oL £16'952) {00 0GO°00E S}
(o5 o) (05 £b) - - - - -
(coosz 1) (00 0gz 1) - - - - -
(5 089 921} {5z 089 921) - - - -
(90 z2¢ 1e2} (90 ZZE"1¥) - (00 000 D61) - -
(vZ B9Y) (0Z &6) - {0 68} - - -
(¥ Zv27) {88 55) - (15981} - -
(g0 662 02) (00 005 2) - (0 @82 21) - -
(zo0Lv'2) - - (zZa 0i+'¢) - - -
(00005 1) (oo 0os 1) - - - - -
(o0 522) - - (00 522} - - -
(00 005'2¥) {00 005'p L) - (00 000°€€) - - -
(00 Zg9 002} - - - - {00 269'062) -
(¥Z 52} - - - - [(F4=4] -
LEFARY (o9 8} - - - {0z 82 -
(g9 202} - - - (99 202} -
{00 000 00E §) - - - - (00 000 00E &)
S 899'988'C 95 0L 000 60 1915 000 0L 857'269 _0o coo‘ooe §
00 vL Ll - - 0O LbL7LE -

89 996'61 - - 89 096 61 - -

1E 60T 8504 - SL9L - 9079 -

00 9v5 824 - - 20 b0'sZ - B86 105001 -

000 - (o€ £40 +5) - 9EEL0PS -

08 20422 - - - 0g 194 242 -

ool - - - 0ol -

ool - - - - 0oL .

ool - - - o0t

ool - - - 0ol

000SkE - - - 00 0SE

00 96r'LZ - - - 00 86b £2

00 000'2¥T - - - 00000 2vT -

00 000'008 S - - - 00 000 002 §
3 3 3 3 3 3 3

B3O, sbieysn Buneoly afiseyn poxig aBeys Bupeoly ebreyn paxiy abieys Buneo|g eBieyn paxid

§10Z Jequiajdag oL 0 51.0Z eunr g poped ey} sog

§10Z eunp
8 01 ¥ 10T 49quaoeq § popad ey Jog

¥10Z Jequadag
8 0} 102 1eqwsideg 4| pouad ay) iog

QIE)5T a1 Jo soueeE

€507 8b2J018

£004 JOSADY XB |

UORNGUIEIY WiRd PeguDsald

uonquisiq ysed - Jonpes] ebreyd Buneol4
sefi/eyD ueq

suewesNgsi] [eben

$084 pBe

5884 SsanBs|Uaby

LEd PaOUIsSBld - UHEISINLLSY S)OJBNSLILPY Lol
SIBWRSINGSI] SIOIRNSIILDY op
UCHEJBUNLLSY SIOJBISILILIPY JLOT

uonnqulsiq pewse(] - orpass) ebireys Buneo)y
S]9S5Y JO SDUBINSY)

Busiuaapy Aomeg
afieisog 3 Lauonms
uonnaLes1Q pawaeq - japar) efeyd paxy
sjuewieyg
00 Zve'L18'S
ySURJ) UIyseo -
punjoy SBje) Sseusng -
$5049) 1S9.01U] YUBH -
sigeg¥ocg 00 £00 BEL
ysed pajeaogeun -
negieused 0D EEz'zil
51885y [ENPISSY 00l
5PJODS}Y PeLRjSUR | 0oL
SIPENUOD IBLUIDIEND 00l
siybiy sseunsng 00 L
B4 ysed  DOOSL'E
Aong 008612
Lsunoen g ueld 00 000242
Auadaid B pUe piysa)d 00 D00 00E §
sidiaday 3
anjeA og)|8sY O} pajewnssy
SIRHY JO JUSWING

{uonegsuILPY ul)

pagswn (0x0)s6ujseq) s|e10H Junctueley
JUNo22Y sjuawied pue siydiedey




- {57 I5T'981) - (20 £VL'vET) - 12 000'LEY -
(£9 008°106'9) (00 62¢'964) - (v0 s2L'842) - {65 ovL'azE} {00 000'00)'9)
{05 £b) (osep) - - - - -
fooosz 1) (ooocz 1) - - - - -
(18 GOE 2bY) (L8 508 L¥i) - - - - -
{29 500767} (26500 8Z) - (00 000 522) - - -
(ge aet) (15 eq) - (8 ¥5) - - -
{zr2rd) {16 58) - {15 981) - - -
(e0 avz'0z) (o005 @) - {cogel L1} - - -
(2901 2) - - (za 0v'2) - - .
{00 cog 1) {oo00s 1) - - - - -
(po 622} - - 00 522) - - -
(00 005'2t7) {00 005 ¥1) - (00 000 €€) - - -
{00 89v'sze) . - - - {00 69¥ g2€) -
(¥z 52) - - - - Pz 52) -
{ogzti} (09 ¥8) - - - {oz 82) -
(51 +2z) - - - - (51 ¥22) -
(00 000'001'9) - - - - - (0D 000'004'8)
£9 009'106'9 5L ML - Z0 ZRE'EY - 98 9vLISL 00 000°00L'S
002E8'T - - 00 ZE8'C - - -
SPETZIT - - Sy GEZ'iT - - -
LBYIZ SLLL - it - S0 99 -
00 965'6¢1 - - ¥ ¥10'09 - 9¢ 18s'sR .
poo - - (¥Z 29'0¥) - ¥Z L9\ OF -
1ZEOP'LOE - - - - LZ €8P A0E -
ool - - - - (1433 -
0ol - - - - 0ot -
oot - - - - 0oL -
00t - - - - o0 | -
00046 L - - - - Q006 b -
00 G6¥'EC - - - - 00 58¢'EZ -
00000 108 - - - - 00 000'10€ -
00 000 004 9 - - - - - 00 000 004'9
3 3 3 3 3 3 3
®=104, abueys Bujeo)y oBueyn pexd atireyn Bupeo|g abreyp poxid ebseys Bupeojd ebieys paxid
504 Jequiaides =181 107 saguusdsag

04 03 5107 sunr g pelad o) 104

eunr g o) FLOZ Jequiedeg ¢ pouad oy Jog

g o} pLOZ Jaquisydes || pouad ay) Jog

ajpe)s3 a1y jo esuejeg

53507 allesg

5394 JOSIADY XB ]|

uonnquisig Wed paquasald

worneusiq yse) - Janpar) ebey) Buneoiy
sebreu?) g

sjuawesmagsiq [efa

so8 (efe

5384 senjeasLeby

LB PEqLISEI - UOEISUNWEY SI0IBISRIWRY JUIof
SIUBWASNGSI] SICIBNGIUILDY 1OP
UGHIBISUNWESY SICTBNSIUNLDY IO

uoinguisig pawaa(] - oypa)) ebreyn Bunso)4
S]aSSY JO 8oURINSU|

Bursnuaapy Aoyuens

sbejsog § Aeuoneg

uoRNENSIQ) POLLZAQ - JOUPRLD BT paxy
syuswieg

§suBJ] LN yse
PuTyay seiey sseusng
50,0 182/00| Hueg
§1924 Heog

yseJ) peiesojjeun

Beg e ysen

S|esSY [BNpISEy

SPUGOBY AUBISUBIL
SPEAQY Spwaisny
sy ssauasng

®©0 Ys?)

Pag

Aeumpoen 2 Meid
Apadald g pUe ployselg
sidipaoy

00 £28'T6L'9

00 9E 2L

00 826261

anjep as||wey 03 PAIEWIAST
GijeyY JO JUINRIG

{uonensiuuupy v}

payw (Anueaeq) s[810H Junowered
WNo29Y sjudiried pue sydiadzay




(L 201 '008) - (9t 880°80}) - 01 L5L'80L

(¥ 68€'L8L'CE) (81 862009} {£p 952'¢8p) - {go cee'coe’L) {00 00000'og)
(05 £F) (05 e - - -
(oo oz 1) (oo 052 1} - - -
0z s2€'vor) {0z 528'var) - - -
{6 z¥z} (g8 557 (15 ogt} - -
(0 89z 02) 00005 2) {€o88L'11) - -
(za o) - {29040 - -
00 00S 1) {00 005 1) - - -
(00 522) - (00 522} - -
{00 00G'iF) {00 005'pL} (00 000 £€) - -
(00 998'25L) - - - - (00 998 264)
(92 682'560 1) {02 gam GLt) - (00 000'CEY) - {00 000'0sS}
(1o 212) {p2001) - (12 98} - (oo og)
vz $2) - - - - (rz 5z)
(ogz11} (09 +8) - - {0z 82!
(65 seg) - - - - (g5 sat) -
{00 000'00¥'CE) - - - - (00 000 Q0P OF)
$9 6REBLTE tP SBE - L0 899'5LE £1 925 11O 00 000'00F 0
15zt - 1521 -

00£10'8 - - 00EL0B -

E0 P09 19 - - €0 499 L9 -

66 €ES ¥ 561 - 0£ 902 - GZEEL

00 665 P48 - - LLTPL IZE - £2 958'9¥S

o - (#5016 12) - PG 06 L2

L1 10£'689 - - - L1 LOZ 689

00l - 0ol

00} - - 0oL R

00} - 0oL

00l - Wi -

000ve'L - - DOOKZ L

002289 - - 0022956

00 D00 689 - - 00 000 689 -

00 00G'00+'0E - - 00 00C'00%'0E
3 3 3 3 3 3 3
1218 abueys Bupeory eBieyn paxig obireys Buneoly  ebreyn pox)4 afiszyn Gupeoly abiey) paxig

$1.0Z 1equisjdag SLOZ uny FLOT Joquiesag

04 ©) SL0Z eunf § Pojued Byy o4

8 9} 710 Jaqwadaq g poped aip Jod

9 0 pLOT Jaquiaides || poned au) Jog

@IS eyl jo souejeg

siso]) abeloig

€084 JOSIAPY XB]

uonnquAsig ved pequosald

sluswesngsiq [eBen

$994 fefe

5884 EJanE/N/sKaby

UBEd PeqUosald - UONEJUNIUSY SIOBASRAWPY Junof
SUSWISNGSI] SIEASIWRY WIop
LONEJBUNILISY BI0BABIWDY JICT

uonnquisg pawaad - xoupars) etiyeys) Buneory
uolnguUIsIg Used - sonper) abreys Buneor4
sefeyy seg

£1955Y JO BIUENSU]

BusLeapy Aoneg

oBeisog § Asuonzig

uohNqSIg pewsa(] - XIpas) vBreyl pex4
sjuaied

00 £8€'§99'ZE

spung Aipung
JISURI] W ysRY
SpUNYaY $T1EY Ssauasng
£50J9) 1S0R| eg -
S1G30 300 QO OFL'LSE
yse) pejescieun -
WegIeyse)  Q0S.E 5SS
SIOSSY (ENDISBY 00 )
spjooey pausjsuell 00 )
SIPRINGD JALDISNY 0ol
siybry sseusng Qo L
'OIYSE)  00O0PZT L
HO0IS 0022996
louoew g weld 00 000’689
Auadosd g PURTPIOYSeld 00 00D DOP'CE
gdiaosy 3
anjea esljeay o} _uuqu_.—nm
SIEYY JO JUBLINE)S

{uopensipy u
Patiw; (AS]yoUlH) S|8loH JUNoweIRy
Junoosdy sjuawied pue sydjessy




- {56 904 '55%) - (12 £95°152) - 68 0.2°CZL -
(1w Eby'ese'sl)  (z2 0ig'ser) - (8% $00°1p) - (LE /£5'986) (00 000'008" 21}
(05 &) fog &) - - - - -
(28 pr1 09€) (28 ¥l 09€} - - - - -
(00052 ¢) (00052 }) - - - - -
(8 102) (0Z 66} - (2ozo4) - - -
iz 2vd) {18 55) - (15 981) - - -
(16 600 S€) {00 005 ) - (v6 6V5 Z€} - . -
(92 16'P) - . (o kb6 p) - - -
(00 005y} {00005 1) - - - - -
{gg 0e2) {eeg) - {00 5z2) - - -
(00 005 i¥) (00 0054} - {00 000 ££) - - -
(00 btrL'oBp) - - - - {00 vt av) -
(92 £89'5v6) {Bz 1g9'q8) - {00 000 09%E) - {00 000 005} -
(8t 0§) - - - - {8r 05} -
oaziL} (09 ¥8) - - - (oz 82) -
o) - - - - {£g v1g) -
(00 000'008 £4) - - - - - {00 000 008 £t)
WELP'Cas'sl  #LEOL - 19 Le'SiL - 00 808'50.L°L 00 000'008"41
00 580'¢1 - - 00580'cL - - -
B9 TO VL - - ga T FL - - -
£5 95k L €0t - i 902 - S998 -
00 68€'vS/ - - SH BrZ'E8) - Sl Ok} 98 -
000 - - {oz vaz'zy) - 0z lez ey -
00 5/1 509 - - - - 00 8/1 508 -
o0 - - - - oot -
00t - - - - 0ol -
W - - - - L -
ol - - - - 004 -
00 000'E - - - - 00000 E -
000bh 58 - - - - 00 O¥L 95 -
00 000" L2y - - - - 00 000 L2¢ -
00 000 008'ZL - - . - - 00 000'008°2}
3 3 3 3 3 3 3
Ejo) aBieyg Buyeoly  ebieyn pexiq abreyp Bupeojd  efitey) paxiy abireyy Suneoly afireyg paxig
5102 Jequaidag SLoZ aunr ¥10Z Jaqusdeq

0% 03 §10Z 8un g poudd o) JoJ

# 0} $LOZ 4oquiasag ¢ pouad ay; Jod

0 ¥L0Z Jequwaldag || pouaed ey Jod

832183 oY) JO asuURRY

51507 eURIOIG

LoNngeAsI] Wed pequasedd

£58. JOSIADY XB]

saliieyD ey

Sluswasngsi(] [Bban

5994 |gtieY

ssene/sely

Led pagquosald - LOBISUNWIY SICIBJISIILIPY WNOP
SIJBLISSIMISI(] |, SIOIBNSILILIPY JUIOf
UCHBISUNLISY SKNBISLHLUDY IOl

wonnauysIQ pelusaq - Joupesd ebeuyy Buneoiy
uonnNaUISI) Yse ) - 0pals) sbeys Buneory
$1955Y JO PoUBRINSY|

Buisnieapy Aoimelg

afEisod g Asuones

uoynguisi pawaa(] - 01pay’) abeyd pexi4
sjuptied

00 LEP'BEY'6L

WSUBIE U ysBD -
punjaY SOlEY SSawsng -
SE0I) 18a.alL| yueg -
1G9 0ea 00 0B bZ8
yse) pajesojeun -
Wed R USED 00 Z6F 20
sjessy lenpisay 00 L
spioosy pausjsUBlL 00 |
SIDBIUOD JBWOISND 0D |
siybey ssausng Q0 L
18014 USR]
%03 000Kl 95
AlBUMIBIN P WEld 0D 00C'/TY

Auadoid § pueT ploysely 00000008 L1
g)de20y 3
oNjEA G8)[0Y O} poIRIRE]
Sliey j0 JuaLioie)g

{uonensIPY uy)
PoYWI 1|EH UO|EAR S{SIOH Junowieied

Wnoasy syuswied pue sydpsay




parwry (WnguinD) [9I0H UcIHRY) Woy UoMNASIP BHOTPALY PaUndss @ Aq 19anp pred pue %d (eoueund) SigioH i jo 158052 W pALNTLL SIUBLBSINGSID 8L jo SIEISD J0] € § UDNJS 0) Jajal e5eald .

000 00 0 00 0 000 0090 000 000

000 00 0 000 00 0 000 00 0 0090

000 - - - - - -

000 000 g0 0 000 00 0 000 00 0

000 - - - - - -

3 3 3 3 3 3 3

12108 abueysn Buproly  obieyn paxig afieyn Buneoly  ebiey) paxid abieys Bupeold  @bieyn paxiy

5102 Jaquiaydeg §10g sunpr L0z Jaqualdeq

01 03 510Z aunp § poyiad sy} Jog

8 03 pLOZ 120WanaQ § pousd ay) Jod

£ 03 p1.0Z Jaquaydag || pouad syl Jod

21e)83 2y} jo eouEjeyg

spuawieg

sidianey 3
an|ep 9%]2oY 0} pajewnsa
sijeyY O JUBLIAEIS

(uopesnsiuipy ui}
3)d (eoueutd) S1930H MN

JuNodoy sjuswhed pue sjdissay




The Joint Admirustrators’ Final Progress Report to Creditors
10 September 2015

Appendix 3

Analyses of Time Charged and Expenses incurred

DUFF&PHELPS



Combe Grove Manor Hotel & Country Club Limited (In Admimistration)

Analysis of the Joint Administrators time costs for the period 8 June 2015 to 4 September 2015

Hours Total Time Awvg Houry
Partner Marager Senior  Assistant Support Hours Cost Rate
G of Work Function
Adminlstration and Planaing
Stahulory matters (Meetngs & Reports & Notices) o 020 415 625 040 1100 257850 2441
Sirategy planning & control 450 LY i) 145 040 055 850 333500 483 33
Cashiering & accournting oo 0860 150 035 0ss5 EYi ] 88250 294 17
Casa rview wndd Tase Thary management 000 410 140 100 oo0 10 57300 W2 L6
Tax Compliance/Planning oo o000 025 105 000 13 26350 20269
Creditors
Secured Craditors 000 000 oes 050 Q10 128 20200 244
Non Praf Cradiiors/Employes clatms handing 000 000 oo ooo o330 a3o B0 120 00
Ttrvestigations
CODA & reports & Communication 000 a00 010 010 o000 020 5300 28500
Realisation of Assats
Bock Detts 000 QQg 060 (o) a00 080 204 0O 3000
Other Tangible Assets. 00¢ (1]l 025 ooo a00 025 8500 34000
Total Hours 450 o090 985 865 180 2690 30868
Total Fees claimed 2,700 00 387 00 3,365.00 1,623 59 228 00 830350

Categery 1 Disbursements
There are no Category 1 Disbursements.

Catagery 2 Disbwrsemants
There are no Categary 2 Disburssments




Combe Grove Manor Hotel & Country Club Limited (in Administration)

Analysis of the Joint Admincstrators’ time costs for the perrod 11 Septerber 2014 to 4 September 2015

Hours Total Time Avg Hourly
Paurtner  Manager Senior  Asshtant  Support Hours Cost Rats
Classification of Work Function
Administratien and Planning
Statutory matters (Meetings & Reports & Notices) 300 135 1230 280 040 40.25 10578 50 28284
Stratagy planning & control 1820 165 780 s 055 3210 14 933 00 485 20
Cashiedng & accounting 00¢ 170 1135 1340 055 2700 6618.50 24513
Case review and Caae Diary managament 170 040 755 800 ooo 1585 477050 204 82
Staterent of affzirs 006 920 06s 210 oop a2s 17050 23985
IPS sat up & mdintengnce aoo 010 0.2 235 Qoo 285 A473.50 17888
Tax Compliance/Phanning aio o0 050 145 [ ) 225 55600 241
Insurance Q00 aco 075 140 Goo 215 500 00 23256
Dealings with Directom and Management 030 00d 010 035 000 ors 276 00 360 00
Cradhors
[+ with C 000 120 105 395 o az0 1,603 00 21538
Secured Creditors 000 610 200 390 LRI 810 1348 00 22048
Non Pref Ci claims 000 o110 oo Q15 030 055 10200 18545
Prescrived Part [+ oaa 000 020 o0 az20 24 03 120 00
Investigstions
CDDA & reports & Communication o0 oo 1¢5 450 000 845 + 444 50 22305
Financial review and investigatons Qo0 0o oco o 40 000 040 76 D0 190 00
Reallzation of Assets
Book Debls 000 08s 690 oo0 000 755 2858 00 35205
Other Tangible Assels 000 000 103 345 [:]:.1] 450 1002.00 2267
Fraehokl and L#asehold Property 000 000 035 105 000 140 266 00 18000
Other Intzngible Assets 000 [ Qoo 050 odo 050 8500 18000
Sale of Business G600 000 Q10 voo [144] 10 M0 34000
Total Hours 2330 803 54.90 71.85 180 16000 0083
Total Fees clafmed 1391000 37400 1554400  11,677.00 22800 45133.00
Catwgory 1 Disbursements
Category of Disbursement £
Bond Prereum (Wifks Limited) 250
Total 22500

Category 2 Disburssments.
There are no Category 2 Disbursements




Combe Grove Manor Hotel & Couniry Club Limited (In Administration)

Analysis of the Joint Administrators time costs for the periodt 9 June 2015 to 4 Sep ber 2015 In relation to the P ribad Part
Hours Total Time Avg Hourly
Fartner Manager Sanior  Assistant Support Hours Cost Rate
Classification of Work Function
Administration snd Planning
Statutory matters (Meetngs & Reports & Notices) 080 000 125 o220 000 145 483.00 9N
Cashreting & sccountng :]e] coq 000 910 o7o o080 103 00 12878
Case Review and Case Crary Menagament 13+4] 060 Q00 000 000 080 25800 43000
IPS set up & maintenance 000 000 030 000 000 030 10200 34000
Stratagy planning & contrel oo 000 025 o oo 000 c25 8500 34000
Creditors
Non Pref Creditor clams adjudicallon and distribution 000 080 115 Ll ] 105 150 298 00 258 00
< with Credito o900 LX) 020 0.20 000 o40 106.00 28500
Prascribed Part Q00 000 oMo 0w 030 030 38.0 12000
‘ Pref Claims Adjudication and Distribution 000 oo0 0co 000 025 025 3000 12000
Non Praf Credit ployan claima ] 400 ooo oo 000 o110 010 1200 12000
l
Total Hours 0.00 120 313 120 240 795 23302
Total Fees Claimed oon 504 00 1,071.80 22800 288.00 2,001 00

Catagory 1 Disbursements
Thare are no Category 1 Disbursaments

Category 2 Disbursements
There ara no Category 2 Disbursemants




Combe Grove Manor Hotel & Country Club Limited {In Administration)

Analysis of the Joint rators time costs forthe pariod 11 September 2014 to 4 September 2015 In relation to the Prescribed Part
Hours Total Time Avg Hourly
Partner  Manager Senior  Assistant Support Hours Cost Rate

Classiflcatlon of Wark Function

Administration and Planning
Statstory matters (Meetings & Reporis & Netices) 000 om 125 0.z0 000 143 453 00 31931
Cashigring & accounting o000 000 000 010 070 asg 103 00 12875
Strategy planning & control (1] []4] 035 020 000 a7s 2500 300 00
Case Ravlew and Case Diary Manapemant 000 aBd 000 ooo 000 asa 25800 43000
[PS sat up & maintenance o0 a0 030 o000 a0 030 10200 34000

Craditors
Non Pref Creditor claims edjudication and dstribulon [110] o0 115 o7 105 3% 896 00 25600
Comnm with ploy 0 Qo Q20 0.20 o 040 106 00 285 0
Prescribed Part coo [1]o] o ooo 030 030 /00 12000
Praf Claims Adjudication end Distribution 000 o 2.00 oo 025 025 3000 12000
Non Pref Cr pioyee clamns 000 o000 000 aoo 010 ot0 1200 12000
Total Hours 000 120 3.45 140 240 848 284 02
Total Fees Claimed [.4:] 504 00 1,173.00 286 00 288 00 223100

Cstegory 1 Disbursanmsnts.
There are no Category 1 Distnrsements

Category 2 Disbursamants
There are ne Category 2 Oisbursemants.




Furlong Hotels Limited (in Administration)

Anatysis of the Jolnt Administrators time costs for the penod ¢ June 2015 to 4 September 2015

Hours Tota) Teme Avg Hourly
Partner Manager Senjor  Assistant Support Hours Cost Rate
Clazsification of Work Funetlen
Administration and Planning
Ststutory matters (Mastings & Repots & Natices} Q00 0.20 485 505 040 1140 280150 H575
Strategy planning & control 450 ] 143 040 055 8%0 333500 48322
Cashiering & accounting o00 o050 215 145 055 475 1,338.50 281 1
Cese review and Case Diary management Q00 (A1) 1% 100 oo 230 64100 27870
Tax Complianca/Planning 000 Qo 025 085 1] as0 187 50 20833
Craditors
[+ 1 with G o000 (1] 4] o0 130 000 130 247 00 19000
Sacured Creditors o0 oo 085 050 010 125 29300 234 40
Non Pref Creditora/Ernployee claims handi 000 020 o002 000 #4130 50 12200 244 00
Investigations
CDOA & reparts & Communication 000 000 o010 010 o0 0.20 5300 25500
Realisation of Assats
Book Dehis 000 000 08D 000 ooe 080 204 00 MO
Other Tangible Assets 000 00 a3 003 000 035 11900 34000
Total Hours 450 110 11.60 1135 190 3048 30878
Total Fees claimed 270200 473.00 3,922.00 2,01850 22800 2341 50
Category 1 Disbursemants.

There ame no Category 1 Distursements

Category 2 Disbursements
There are no Category 2 Disbusrsements




Furiong Hotels Limited {In Administration)

Analysls of the Joint Administrators’ time costs for the period 11 Saptember 201410 4 Saptember 2015

Hours Total Time Avg Hourly
Partner Manager Senfor  Assistam Support Hours Cost Rate
Classification of Work Function
Administration and Planning
Statutory matters (Mestings & Reports & Nodices) 3.00 175 14 45 22 4% 040 4305 1142700 265 44
Casiuedng & sccounting 000 160 1285 1405 055 2095 T 44900 24871
Strategy planring & control 1680 120 790 290 as55 2045 1385100 470 32
Case review and Case Olary manzgement 100 035 825 718 ooo 1675 469550 280 33
Statement of affairs 000 ¢1i0 045 190 ¢00 245 530 50 21853
(PS set up & mairtenance oo D10 020 185 Qo0 195 IS4 ED 1BIT9
Tax Complanca/Planning 010 0.2¢ 050 105 000 185 480 00 259 48
Dealngs with Directors end Management 030 000 010 0.55 Bk ] 085 28400 309 47
Insurance G00 o 030 03 [11v1) 080 13500 23000
Creditors
G wih G 000 120 100 170 [:35] 40 222100 23828
Secured Craditors o o000 210 425 a10 645 139000 21550
Non Praf Creditors/Emphayee cla:ms handing 000 050 00 015 a3 085 284 00 9845
Prescribed Part 000 00 (1] .20 ooo 020 2400 12000
Investigations
CDDA & reperts & Comrmunication o000 ooo 2.05 6156 oao 720 151100 20085
Financlsl review and invastigations 000 000 goo 050 oo0 o350 9500 190 0O
Realisstion of Assets
Book detis 000 055 680 ooo Q00 T45 261000 15034
Other Tangihle Assets ¢o0 o0 070 275 Q00 345 7000 2138
Frachold and Lassehok) Propenty oo 000 035 105 000 140 268 00 19000
Sale of business 000 [:3.:] o010 000 000 o10 40 340
Total Hours 2130 755 £ ] 7513 90 15410 294.89
Total Fees claimed 12,710.00 152400 1965600 12,272 50 2800 48,390 50
Category 1 Disbursements.
Category of Disbursement [ 4
Bond Premium (Wikis Linsted) 22500
Totat 225.00
Category 2 Disbursemants

There are no Category 2 Dishorsements




Furlong Hotels Limited (In Administration)
Analysis of the Joint Administrators time costs for the period 9 June 2015 to 4 September 2015 in relation to the Prescribed Part

Hours Total Time Avg Hourly
Partnar Manager Senior Aasistant Support Hours Cost Rate
Classification of Wark Functlon
Administration and Planning
Statutory matters (Meetigrs & Reports & Notices) (] ooo 125 020 000 145 48300 393
Cashisring & accountmg ooo 000 ooe 050 060 110 16700 151 82
Case meview and Case Diary management (] 0680 aoe 000 ago 080 25800 430 00
IPS set up & maintenance oo o0 030 o0 L) oxn 10200 340 00
Strategy planmung & contiel oo 000 @25 o00 @00 0.2% 6500 4000
Creditors
Non Pref Creditor claums edjuckeation and distribution ooo o3p 115 000 468 205 584 00 284 88
Presciibed Pert ooo 000 000 oo00 oso o0 200 12000
- with Ce ooo 000 020 020 005 040 108 00 265 00
Pref caims adjudication and dissibutien o000 aoo 0d0 oot 025 025 00 12000
Total Hours [4: 0] 080 318 (51 205 700 268371
Tetal Fees Clammad 0.00 379 00 1,871 00 174 00 246 00 1,857.00

Category 1 Disltrsements.
Thens nre no Category 1 Disbursements

Category 2 tHsbursements
“There are no Category 2 Disbursements




Furiong Hotels Limited {In Administration)
Analysis of the Jelnt Administrators’ time costs for the period 11 September 2014 to 4 September 2015 in ralation to the Prescribed Part

Hours Total Tima Awg Hourly
Partnar Manapger Senlor  Assistant Suppon Hours Gost Rate
Classifrcation of Work Function
Administration and Planning
Statutory matters (Meelings & Reparts & Noticas) am 040 128 020 000 145 48300 318N
Cashiering & accounting oo 000 ooe o050 080 110 167 00 151 62
Strategy planning & control [+]1] 000 05% 020 ooo 075 2500 30000
Case review and Case Disry management Qoo 080 00¢ 000 000 [H: 4 25800 430 00
1PS sef up & maintsnance Qoo 000 030 000 o 030 10200 34000
Creditors
Non Pref Creditor ctalms adjudicalion and distribution Qoo o030 115 000 oB0 203 584 00 204 B3
Ci with C p Qoo 0da 020 050 Qoo 070 142 00 0288
Prescribad Part Qo0 0490 oo ono 080 0G0 7200 12090
Pref claims adjudication and distribution Qo0 008 000 ooo 02 025 000 12000
Fotal Hours o000 050 343 1.40 2,05 780 26192
Totzl Fees Claimed 000 37300 1,173 00 24500 246.00 204300
Category 1 Dishursements

There afe no Category 1 Disbursements

Category 2 Pisbursemants
Thera are no Category 2 Disbursements




Furlong Cetswolds Linuted (in Administration)
Analysis of the Jaint Administrators time costs for the perrod 9 June 2015 to 4 September 2015

Hours Total Time Avg Houdy
Partner  Manager Senior  Assistant Support Hours Cost Rate
c of Work Function
Administration and Planming
Statirtory matters (Mestings & Reporis & Notces) 000 LY 415 715 040 1190 273550 22967
Strategy planning & control 400 010 145 040 055 850 307800 47354
Cashienng & accounting ooo o070 1905 045 055 385 1085 5¢ 30014
Case review and Case Diary management Q00 ooo 120 100 Qa0 220 598 00 27182
Tax Compliance/Planhing ¢00 oo 025 [t 0o 090 187 50 20833
Creditors
Secured Credilors 00 [13+1] (1)) 450 o110 125 29300 234 40
Non Pref C: yae clams 000 ada0 @00 ao00 030 o030 36 00 12000
Mon Pref Creditor claims adjudication and distsbution 000 000 [b]+1] 000 025 0zs 3000 12000
Pref claims adgudicatron and distribuiton aoo apg 000 0og 025 025 3000 12000
Investigatiens
©DDA & reporls & Communication Q00 ooo a1o 035 0400 Q45 100 50 22331
Realisation of Assets.
Beok Debls oop o000 060 noo 000 060 204 00 34000
Other Tangible Assets oW o0 050 aaon [140] G50 100 24000
Total Hours 400 100 1085 1050 24 2875 297 61
Total Fees clammed 240000 430 00 3,669 00 110 288 00 855800

Category 1 Disbursements.
There are no Category 1 Drsbursements

Category 2 Disbursements
There 2re no Category 2 Disbirsements




Furlong Cotswolds Limited {In Adrmunistration)
Analysls of the Joint Admimistrators time costs for the penied 11 September 2014 to 4 September 2015

Hours Total Time Avg Hourly
Partner  Manager Senior  Assistant Support Hours Cost Rate
Classification of Work Function
Administratlen &nd Planning
Statutary matters (Meetings & Reports & Notlces) 300 190 1215 295 040 4040 1057650 28179
Strategy pfanning & control 1830 175 78 4350 055 3280 1510800 459 2¢
Cashienng & accounting ooo 170 1220 1295 055 2740 €832 50 249 38
Case review and Case Diary management 170 025 760 615 ooo 1570 474200 30204
Statement of affairs ooo 010 11% 315 Qoo 440 100800 2664
IPS sef up & marntenance o0 010 020 175 Qoo 205 368 50 17878
Tax Complianca/Planring 010 0720 050 105 000 185 480 00 250 48
Dealings with Directors and Management 030 ooo 01e 055 ooo 095 28400 308 47
Insurance 000 aop o3p D30 oo 080 13800 23000
Creditors
G with Ci ploy 30 110 155 4400 000 665 171350 25767
Secured Credriars o3 1] 000 210 440 010 660 1401 00 21227
Non: Pref C ployes clatms Q00 000 o0 015 030 045 54 00 12000
MNon Pref Creditor claims ad|udicatonr and distnbution 000 000 oro oqgo 025 025 3000 12000
Pre claims adjudication and distibuton Q00 000 o0 000 025 025 3000 12000
Prescribed Part Doo ao0 00 020 ao0 020 24 00 12000
Tavestigations
CDDA & reports & Communication 0oo o405 190 420 oop 615 1405 00 2846
raview end 040 000 (1]71] 040 000 040 76 00 19000
Realisation of Assels
Book debis (51} 055 640 000 000 6865 244000 35108
Other Tanpble Assets 008 )] 080 315 000 95 83000 2124
Freahold and Leasehold Property oog 0o 035 Dos 08 130 25400 19538
Bale of business 0oe oco o10 oo 1] 010 3400 340 00
Trading
Trading - Retention of Title & Claims handing 000 ooo 030 095 00 125 28250 228 00
Fwial Hours 2349 770 5550 is 240 16075 29029
Taotal Fees clatmed 13,870 00 360180 18,7300 11,533 50 228.00 48 128.50
Category 1 Disbursements.
Catagory of Drebursement £
Bond Premium {Witis Linried) 22500
Total 22500
Categoty 2 Disbursements

There are no Category 2 Disbursements



Furlang Cotswolds Limited {In Administration)
Analysis of the Joint Administrators’ time costs for the period 9 June 2015 to 4 Septembear 2015 in relation to the Prescribed Part

Category 1 Disbursemants
There are no Categiety 1 Disbursements

Category 2 Disbursements
Tharg are no Cetsgory 2 Disbursements

Hours Total Time Avg Hourly
Partner  Manager Sentor  Assistant Support Hours Cost Rete
Classification of Work Functlon
Adminrstration and Planning
Statutory matters (Meetings & Reporis & Notices) 000 Qoo 125 020 200 145 483 00 319N
Caghiering & accounting 0oe aoo ooo Q50 070 120 178 00 14917
Case review and Case Diary management ooo 060 o0 900 000 080 25800 430400
IPS set up & maintanance apo Q00 030 000 g0 030 10200 340 0¢
Strategy planning & control Q00 000 025 000 00 025 8500 340 00
Creditors
Nen Pref Creditor claims adpdication and distributon 000 030 095 000 [.+] 210 G 00 2580 00
G ications with C 000 ¢oo o4 020 000 080 174 00 290 00
Pref claims adjudication snd distibuiion [:X+1] oo 000 (1] ] 023 025 3000 12000
Non Pret C) ctaims handk om0 [+303] Q00 [ 1) [-R D] 010 1200 12000
Total Hours [ 090 115 0.80 130 6285 26993
Totzl Fees Clabned 0.00 378 00 107100 17100 22300 1,545 00




Furlong Cotswolds Limited {in Administration)
Analysis of the Joint Administrators time costs for the perfod 11 September 2014 to 4 Septernber 2015 in relation to the Prescribed Part

Heurs Total Time Avg Houry
Partner Manzger Senior Assistant Support Hours Cost Rate
Classification of Work Funclion
Adminkstration mnd Planning
Statutory rmatters (Meetings & Repaords & Notices) 000 000 125 020 000 t45 483 00 3en
Cashlering & accounting 0ao o 000 05 070 120 178 00 14917
Strategy planning & control 000 000 055 020 000 ars 225 00 30000
Case review and Case Diary management 000 &0 a0a ooo ooo Q60 25800 430 00
{PS set up & mantenance 000 000 03 000 [1]:]+] 0.30 102 00 34000
Creditors
Non Praf Creditor clsims adjudication and dstributon 0.00 0.30 ogs o0 0gs 210 546 00 260 00
C i with © y 00 000 040 oz ooo 060 17400 29000
Pref ciaims adjudication and disinbuion 009 000 000 ooo 025 025 Q.00 120 00
Non Pref Creditors/Employee clnms handing o000 000 000 ooD o100 010 1200 12000
Totai Hours 0.00 0% 345 110 180 138 76
Total Fees Claimad aso wso0 147300 0900 238 00 1,829 00

Categery 1 Disbursements
There ere no Categary 1 Disbursements

Category 2 Disbursements
There 2re no Categary 2 Disbursements.




Old Ship Hotel (Brighton) Limited (In Administration}
Analysis of the Jomnt Administrators time costs for the period 9 Juna 2015 to 4 September 2015

Category 1 Disbursaments
There are no Categary 1 Disbussements

Category 1 Dishursements.
There are no Categiry 2 Disbursaments

Hours Total Time Avp Hourly
Partnar  Manager Senlor  Assistant Support Hours Coxt Rate
Classification of Werk Function
Admmistration and Planaing
Statikry matters (Meefings & Repors & Notices) 000 o020 485 685 015 1215 2 X550 23914
Strategy pianning & controd 500 600 145 0«0 055 T40 383500 49122
Cashiering & scoountmng 000 os0 240 aes 055 440 127850 290 80
Case review andt Cese Diaty manogemett o008 10 100 100 Q00 210 57300 288
Tax Compiance/Pianning ooo [ 025 [13:5] []vs] 120 244 50 375
Insurance oo 000 015 Q50 000 085 148 00 24 82
Creditnrs
[~ with Ci 000 000 o 130 [Rr] 130 247 0O 190 00
Secured Crecitors 000 o 085 Q30 010 105 259 00 25819
Non Pref Crediitor claums adjudicaion and disbitution [d:.] 0.00 1.4 Ligv] 050 050 6000 12000
Non Pref C /Employes clairms it 000 010 Q00 ao0 030 040 84 00 21000
Investigations
CODA A reports & Commmamicaton 11 1] o000 010 a0 Qoo o 5300 28500
Reafisstion of Assets
Book Debts 000 opo a60 900 ooo0 080 204 0D 340 00
Qther Targibie Assets 000 ood 050 000 o000 os0 17000 34000
Total Hours 500 100 1195 1235 215 1245 304.18
Total Fees clakned 2,000 00 42500 4,041 00 2,138 60 258 00 9,870 50



Old Ship Hotel {Bnghton) Limited (In Administration)
Analysis of the Joint Administrators' time costs for the period 11 September 2014 to 4 Septembar 2015

Hours Total Time Awvg Hourly
Pariner Manager Senfor  Assistant Support Hours Cost Rate
Clasgifi of Work Function
Administration and Planning
Statutory metters (Msetings & Reports & Nofces) 300 180 14 40 2395 015 4330 11 481 50 28516
Strategy planning & control 1910 170 795 530 055 3460 1571600 454 22
Caghienng & accounting °00 270 1180 1294 055 2745 607400 25408
Case revlew and Casa Dary management 170 035 780 620 oo 1615 4903 50 30362
Slatement of affairs 000 010 045 200 ooo 255 549 50 21549
iPS 26t up A maintanance 000 910 020 14§ 000 225 404 50 17878
Strategy planning & control nig 020 045 135 aog 210 52000 247 62
Insurance 000 000 045 140 ago 185 s 0 21514
Deafings with Birectors and Management 030 oo 010 055 0ao 0es 294 00 309 47
Creditors
G Ications with Credi 000 120 105 B70 [ ] 895 208000 23240
Non Pref Credito/Employee claims handiing 0go 000 200 415 1] €25 134400 21504
Non Pref Creditor claiens adjudication and distabution aoo 040 Qa0 a1s 030 08s 24500 289 41
I with Cred lay 000 odc 000 aoo 050 050 6000 12000
Prescnbed Part ono 640 000 020 0400 oz0 2400 12000
Investigations
CDDA & reports & Commumscaiion 000 040 185 420 000 625 143550 22968
Financial review and mvestigations 000 000 ao¢ 040 000 D40 76 00 15000
Reafisatron of Asseis
Book Debts 000 085 880 1] 000 755 265800 35205
Other Tangible Assets 000 ooo 1.20 3nD 000 420 867 50 230 38
Fraehoki and Leasehokd Propery 000 ¢10 035 o0es L] 140 302.00 2157
Sale of Business 00 ¢ o0 Q10 000 @00 a10 3400 34000
Tatal Hours 2420 880 57 25 7535 215 167.85 30067
Total Fees clawned 14 450 06 4,152 00 19,345 00 12,263 00 253 0 50,468 00
Category 1 Disbursements,
Category of Disbisrsesnent £
Bond Prerriurn (Wilks Limted) 22500
Totad 225.00
Catsgory 2 Disbursesnants.

There ane no Category 2 Disbursements




Old Ship Hotel {Brighton) Limited {In Admimistration)
Analysis of the Joint Administrators' time costs for the period 8 June 2015 to 4 September 2015 In relation to the Prescnbed Part

Hours Total Time Avg Hourly
Partnar Manager Semor Assistant Support Hours Gast Rate
Classification of Work Function
Administration and Planning
Statitory matters (Mesetings & Reporis & Nobces) a00 0o 125 920 oo 145 453 00 o3
Caghianng & aceounting ¢00 000 000 a5 08c 110 167 00 15182
Case reviaw and Case Diary management 400 060 oon Q00 ooQ 060 258 00 43000
IPS set up & mzintenance 400 o400 030 90 0oe 0o 102 00 34000
Strategy planning & controb 400 000 025 a0 oge 025 8500 34000
Creditors
G with Gredrtore/Employ 000 pog az20 0z0 oog 040 106 60 26500
Non Pref Creditor claims adjudication and distribution oag 030 115 (1)) 085 230 61400 26686
Non Pref C /Employee claimms 0ao 00a 000 ooo 010 D10 200 12000
Pref claims adjudication snd distribution 0490 o Qoo aoo 025 025 3000 12000
Prescribed Part 000 ooo 00 [1]01] 040 D40 4800 12000
Total Hours 000 o090 315 o090 220 715 26364
Total Fees Claimed 000 379 00 1,071 00 7100 284 00 1,855.00

Category 1 Disbursements.
There are no Category 1 Disbursements

Category 2 Disbursements
Theww ass no Category 2 Disbursaments




Old Ship Hotel (Brighton} Limited (In Admimistration)

Analysls of the Jolnt Administrators trme costs for the perlod 11 September 2014 to 4 Se »er 2015 i relation to the Pr Part
Hours Total Tome Avg Hourly
Partner M, i Assistant  Support Hours. Cost Rata
Classiffcation of Work Function ' anager Senior Ssistan \IPPo
Admrmistration and Planming
Statutory matlars (Meelings & Reports & Notices) o000 000 125 0.20 000 145 48300 319N
Cashlering & accounting 000 00¢ Q00 qso 08p 119 167 00 151 82
Strategy planming & control ooo o0og 055 020 000 a7s 22500 30000
Case review end Cese Diary management ooo 060 o0 ooo 000 oe0 258 00 43000
1PS sat up & maintenance ooo 009 Q30 0oo oco 020 0200 34000
Creditors.
HNon Pref Creditor cfaims adjudicaton and dlstritution ooo 03¢ 115 000 085 20 814 00 268 90
c with rEmploy 000 0o¢ 020 050 200 070 14200 26288
Presciibed Part 000 000 Q00 QDo 040 040 4800 12000
Pref claims adjudication and distibution 000 oo¢ Qoo ¢oo 025 025 3000 12000
Non Pref C, ployes clains 000 000 000 300 01a 010 1200 12000
Total Hours d00 098 345 140 2.20 T85 259258
Total Fees Claimed 000 kel 1,173 00 24500 264 00 2,061 00

Category 1 Disbursements
There are no Cetegery 1 Dhshursements

Category 2 Disbursemants
Thene ara no Categery 2 Disbursements




Paramount Hote!s Limited (In Administration}
Analysis of the Joint Administrators’ time costs for the period 9 June 2015 to 4 September 2015

Hours
Total Time Avg Hourly
Classitication of Wark Function Partner  Manager Senlor  Assistant Support  Hours Cost Rate
Administration 2nd Planning
Etrstegy plzomng & control 500 340 305 300 L35 1500  S14d100 a09 6
Statutory matiers (Meetings & Reports & Notices) o0 100 505 695 o115 1315 335750 25532
Cashiering & accounting [+]e.1] 170 455 245 055 8.25 2,752.50 297 57
Case raview and Cass Diery mansgement Qo0 010 425 180 000 615 1,830 00 297 56
Tax Comnpllance/Planning ¢ oo 000 025 085 Q00 110 22550 20500
insurance Qoo oog 000 o020 oo 020 38.00 180 00
Creditors
Sacurad Cradiors o o030 085 050 a1 175 50500 288 57
Ci with Ci [+10] 000 010 150 020 180 258 00 14369
Non Pref Creditor claims adjudication and distribution 000 Q10 009 000 150 1.80 22800 14250
Non Pref C; clalms handti 000 000 000 000 040 040 4800 12000
Investigstions
CDDA & raports & Communication ooo [Ae] 113 185 o0 300 742,50 247 50
Reslisatlon of Assets
Book debis o0 g7 305 opo o0 375 1373.00 38613
Other Tengible Assety aoo 000 230 175 900 405 111450 519
Freshold arxi Leasehold Property ooo o8 o10 045 oo 115 407 50 54 35
Other Intangible Assets o000 010 oo0 ooo 000 010 48.00 450 00
Sale of business ooe 000 o010 ooo 00 010 3400 000
Total Hours 500 300 2480 2130 345 6255 30547
Total Fees Claimed 3,000 00 375500 3,400.00 3,530.00 #14.00 19,107 00
Cxtegory 1 Disbursemenis
Category of Bisbursement
Total Data Management Limited 8.00
Totat 5.00
Category 2 Disbursements

There 2re no Category 2 Disbursements




Paramount Hotels Limited {In Administration}
Analysls of the Jornt Administrators’ time costs for the penod 11 September 2014 to 4 September 2015

Hours
Total Time Avg Hourly
Classification of Work Function Partner Manager Senior  Assistant Support  Hours Gost Rate
Administratten and Plannimg
Strategy planning & contral 3360 2890 1315 760 0355 &4 00 39657 00 4721
Cashering & accounting Q00 870 2755 B3 055 7485 19644 00 262 44
Statutory matters (Meatings & Reports & Notices) 260 9355 1825 2730 G15 57 85 1664350 287 70
Casa raview and Case Diary management 700 150 18 B0 16810 coo 41 40 1297550 31342
Tax Complance/Planning 010 200 075 245 aon 530 181100 30398
Deatngs with Directors and Mansgement 030 (] 080 640 ooo 730 151850 208 15
Statement of affairs 000 08a 065 80 ooo 325 81550 28169
iPS set up & maintenance Liil] 010 015 360 ong 389 583 50 152 08
Insurance 000 000 050 050 oo 100 24400 244 00
Credriors
[+ tions with Crs ploy 000 400 10 10 275 G20 4405 10 344 50 234 84
Becured Credifors 000 1185 475 485 010 2145 8009 00 7338
Nen Pref Creditor claims adjudication and distribubon 000 [+1- 1] o o 150 z2i0 463 00 22268
Non Pret Ci fEmp clalms ] 000 © a0 00 090 (21 138 158 DO 12000
Prescnbed Part 000 a0 000 130 GO0 130 156 00 120 00
Pref claima adjudlcation and distmbuton 200 000 000 020 000 028 2400 120 00
Investigations
CDDOA & reports & Communricatfon 000 Des 1475 3330 oo 4870 11 237 50 23075
Financial review and irvestigatrons oo 000 000 245 (1140} 245 485 50 180 00
Reslisation of Assets
Bock debis oo 12.55 2345 o0 (1] ] 3800 13987 00 38881
$ale of tusiness o0 18 60 480 oo [1151] 2140 982300 449 91
Other Tahgible Assets [1]01) 000 770 1375 ooc 21 45 522000 24335
Freehold and Leasehold Property o0 170 185 1060 oo 1415 336550 237 54
Other Infangible Asseta 000 540 045 000 11:] 585 274500 480
Trading
Trafing - Retention of Title & Clams handiing 000 o000 030 105 [117] 135 201.50 22333
Total Hours 4380 104 50 146 35 20205 345 500.55 31947
Tedal Feas Claimed 25,790 20 43 753 00 43,615.00 34,341 00 414.00 159 813 00
Category 1 Disbursements
Category of Disbursenent
Travel and Subsistence 13080
Bond Premium (Wilks Limited) 22500
Total Data Maragement Limited 800
Total 35190
Category 2 Disbursements

There are no Category 2 Disbursements




Paramount Hotels Limited {In Administration)
Analysls of the Joint Adminlstrators time costs for the perlod 9 June 2015 to 4 September 2015 in relation to the Frascribed Part

Hours
Totst Time Avg Hourly

Classificstion of Work Function Partnes  Manager Senbor  Asshtant Support Houts C: Rate
Administrstion and Planning

Statutory matiers [Meetings & Reports & Noboes) aoo (] 145 Q20 000 185 531 00 32182

Cashisring & sccounting o000 ooo oon 050 1] 110 167 00 15182

IPS a8t up & maintenance Goo a0 a0 000 o0 030 102 00 34000

Case review and Cese Digry management a0 020 aoo 00 o o020 8600 43000

Strategy planning & contral Qo0 oo 025 o0 [=]= ] 025 8500 340 00
Croditors

Non Pret Creditor ciasms sdjudication ard distribution coo g3 140 000 245 415 857 00 21373

Ci with € P Qo0 000 o4 o020 000 080 174 00 29000

Prescribed Part ooo o000 o000 000 140 140 168 00 12000

Non Pref Creditors/Employee dalms handing 000 000 o000 (1] ] 010 €10 12 00 12000

Total Hours 000 0.50 a0 ogo 458 78 22687

Total Fees Clafmed 0.00 20300 129200 .00 54800 21200

Category 1 Disbursements
There gre na Category 1 Ditkbursements

Category 2 Disbursements
There ara no Category 2 Debursements




Paramount Hotels Linuted {In Administration}
Analysis of the Joint Administrators’ time costs for the perlod 11 September 2014 to 4 September 2015 in relation to the Prescribed Part

Hours.
Total Teme Avg Hourly

Classification of Work Function Partner Manager Semor  Assistant Support Hours Cast Rate
Administration and Plapning

Stanstery matters {Maetings & Reports & Nobces) a oo 060 185 oz20 Q00 265 955 00 360 38

Strategy planming & control Qoo ooo 050 020 J00 7o 208 00 297 14

Cashiering & accounting 000 000 a00 050 080 110 167 00 151 82

IPS sal up & mamisn2nce 000 0co Q30 000 000 30 107 00 34000

Case review and Case Diary management D00 020 Q00 oo oco c20 88 00 43000
Creditors

Non Pref Creditor clssms admdication and distnbuton ooo 030 149 oo 245 415 887 00 2373

o with Cred| ¥ (] oo 040 020 oco osc 174 00 20000

Prescribed Part [:3:1] 000 000 ao0 140 140 1688 00 12000

Non Pref C clarms eo0 ooo aco Qoo 019 <R ] 1200 120 00

Total Hours 000 110 445 110 4 55 .20 246.34

Total Fees Clammed o0 451,00 1451300 208 00 54600 2759 00

Category 1 Disbursements
There are no Category 1 Dishissements

Category 2 Disbursements
Thare are po Category 2 Disbursemenis.




Paramount Hotels (Basingstoke) Limited (In Administration)
Analysis of the Joint Administrators' time costs for the peried 9 June 2015 to 4 Septemnber 2035

Hours
Total Thme Avg Hourly

Classification of Werk Function Partner  Manager Senlor  Assistant Support  Hours Cost Rats
Admunistration and Planning

Strategy planning & control 400 [11e.+] 145 040 0ss 640 303500 474 22

Statutory matters (Mestings & Reports & Notices) Qqo 020 415 LY 015 1075 2,534 50 23577

Cashiering & accounting 000 100 145 125 055 425 122700 288 74

Case review and Cass Diary mansgernent 000 010 115 180 oo¢ 305 776 00 254 43

Tax Comnpance/Planmng 000 a0 025 oes 000 [} ] 187 50 20833
Creditors

Secured Creditors 000 000 030 030 019 o7 15000 2142

Non Pref C clalms ) 00¢ o0 om0 000 030 030 36800 120 00
Investigations

CDDA & reports & Commundcation Q00 400 010 a0 000 020 5300 285 00
Reatisation of Assets

Book debis 000 (L)1) L]+ [ ] 000 08l 204 00 340 00

Other Tangible Assels o000 000 0z oo oo0 825 85 00 34000

Totat Hours 40D 1.30 270 1076 165 2740 302.48

Total Fees Claimed 240000 55900 37800 1,85500 183 00 8,283 00
Category § Disbursemants

‘There a1e no Category 1 Disbursements

Category 2 Disbursements
There are no Category 2 Disbursamenrss




Paramount Hotels {Basingstoke) Limited {In Administration)
Analysis of the Joint Administrators’ time costs for the perfod 11 September 20114 to 4 September 2015

Hours
‘Totat Time Avg Hourly
Classification of Werk F i Partner Manager Semor  Assistant Support Hours Cost Ratg
Administration and Planmng
Strategy planning & controt 478G 150 870 400 055 3255 14933 00 458 99
Statutory matters (Meetings & Reports & Notices) 258 195 1280 24 85 045 42 25 #0307 00 2574
Cashienng & accounting 040 330 1165 1475 055 30.25 776050 25655
Case review and Case Diary management 270 035 755 740 ooo 1600 557050 309 47
Statement of affairs 0400 010 045 150 000 245 53050 21853
Tax Compliance/Planrang 010 020 050 120 000 200 498 00 24900
IPS set up & maintenance 000 010 020 165 000 165 354 50 18178
Dealings with Disectors and Management 030 000 o1 055 000 oes 29400 30947
Insurance 000 000 050 030 000 oBo 208 00 257 50
Creditors
Secured Creditors 000 Q20 165 405 010 800 130900 21817
[« with Credltors/Emplay 0o 120 075 250 000 445 1,236 00 776
Non Pref ployee clams 0 0490 000 040 015 030 L] 5400 120 0
Presciibed Part 000 000 000 020 000 20 24 00 120 00
Iavestigations.
CDDA & repasts & Communication odgo o000 180 430 oo0 §10 138550 222
Financeal review and mvestigations 0490 oo oao 040 [iiu] 440 7600 190 00
Realisation of Assets
Book debts 0go 055 8490 0400 o00 745 261000 35034
Ciher Tangible Assets 000 o000 065 150 oor 215 48550 230 47
Freehokd and Leasehek] Property ogo oo 03% 185 oo 140 268 00 180 00
Sale of busiress 0g0 000 035 200 oo0p 035 11900 34000
Total Hours Z3A0 9.45 5490 T075 165 160 15 30287
Tataf Fees Clamad 13,870 00 435600 18,54400  I142700 13800 48,505.00

Category 1 Disbursements

Category of Disbursement £
Bond Premmum (Wilks Limited) 22509
Total 22500
Category 2 Disbursements

There ate ne Category 2 Disbursements.




Paramount Hotels (Basingstoke) Limited {(in Administration)

Anazlysls of the Joint A yrs’ time costs for the period 3 June 2015ta 4 § ber 2015 in retation to the P| ibed Part
Houry
Total Time Avg Hourly

ClassHication of Work Funciron Partner  Manager Sermsor  Assistant Suppert Hours Cost Rate
Administration and Plannihg

Stetutory matters (Meetngs & Reporis & Noticas) 000 oo0 125 oz 000 145 46300 N

Case review and Case Dizry mansgement 000 080 000 000 oo [1]-4) 25800 430 00

Cashéering & accounting 0o0a 000 o000 050 o7 120 17900 14817

Strategy ptaning & cootrol 000 000 040 000 ooo 040 136 00 340 00

iPS sat up & maimtenance 000 o0a 030 000 000 030 10200 34000
Creditars

Non Pref Crediior ctaims adjudication and distribution 000 03 115 000 07s 220 598 00 27182

< ications with C pky o o oz0 020 oo0 o4 108 00 2685 00

Praf claims edjudicaticn and distribution o0 014 000 04a0 000 ¢10 4300 430 00

Total Hours aoo 100 3 090 145 L1 28348

Total Fess Claimed [ 418 00 1,122.00 17400 174 00 1 885.00

Category 1 Disbursements
There are no Cetegory 1 Disbursements

Category 2 Dishursements
There ara no Category 2 Disbursements




Paramount Hotels (Basingstoke) Limited (In Administration)

Analysis of the Joint Adminlstrators time costs for the period 11 Septembar 2014 to 4 Septambar 2015 in relation to the Prescribed Part

Hours
Total Time Avg Hourly

Classi of Work Function Partner Manager Serior  Assistant Suppert Hours Cost Rate
Admenistration and Planning

Slatutosy matters (Meetings & Reparts & Notlces) o000 Q00 125 020 dad 145 483 00 e

Strategy planning & control ooo 000 o0 020 000 0.90 27600 30867

Casa review and Case Diary management ooo o060 [L1:1] 0400 000 oeo 258 00 43000

Cashienng & accounting 000 000 o000 os0 070 120 1790 14217

IPS sat up & meinterance oo 1+ 1] D30 aco oD 030 102 8¢ 34000
Creditors

Non Pref Creditor claims adjudication and distnbubon Q00 030 115 Qoo 075 220 538 00 27182

Comrnmicaions with CreditersEmployaes Q00 aoo 020 020 000 ¢40 106 00 28500

Pref claims adjudicatron and distribution 000 010 B 00 oo ooo ¢10 4300 43000

Total Hours (1] 100 360 11¢ 145 715 28322

Total Fees Claimed oo 418.00 1,224.00 209.00 17400 2,025 00

Category 1 Disbursements
Thera are no Category 1 Disburgements

Criegory 2 Disbursements
There ara no Category 2 Disbursements



Paramount Hotels {Daventry) Limited (in Administration)
Analysis of the Joint Administrators time costs for the period 8 June 2015 to 4 September 2015

Hours
Total Time Avg Hourly

Classification of Work Function Parinar  Manager Sensor  Assistant Suppest  Hours Cost Rate
Admintstration and Planning

Strategy planning & cantrol 400 000 145 040 055 840 303300 a2

Statitory matters (Meetings & Reports & Nottoes) QoQ 020 450 aes 040 1175 2,754 50 23485

Cashisring & sctouriong G od 100 130 085 055 350 1049 0O 2087

Case review gnd Case Diary management o) ot 115 100 ooo 225 824 00 2770

Tax Compliznce/Planning L3 ) oo 025 125 [13:] 150 301 50 201 00
Craditors

Secured Creditors G 0o 000 030 0.30 010 070 150 00 21420

Non Pref Cred claims ] 300 [+]] a0 000 030 030 3600 12000

Non Praf Craditor claims adjucfcation end distributon [ J+] 000 0w Q00 025 025 3000 12000
Investigations

COOA A reports & Commurcstion (3] Qoo 010 010 000 20 5300 28500
Realisation of Assats

Book debts 000 aGo0 ogo 000 oop 060 204 00 34000

Other Tangible Assets om ooo 02 000 060 025 8500 340 00

Totzl Hours 400 130 850 10,35 215 wiwe 30061

Totzl Fees Clalmed 2400 55300 334600 7,784 00 258 00 83T 00

Category 1 Disbursemanis
Thaie ara no Category 1 Disbursements

Category 2 Disbursements
There ere no Cetsgory 2 Disbursements




Paramount Hotels (Daventry} Limited (In Administration)
Anaiysis of the Joint Administrators’ time costs for the period 11 Soptambar 2014 to 4 Saptember 2015

Hours
Total Time Avg Hourly
Classification of Work Function Parther BMansgar Semor  Assistant Support Hours Cost Rate
Administration and Planming
Strategy planning & comirol 1980 185 680 430 056 320 16601 00 47172
Statutory matters (Meetings & Reports & Notices) 260 179 1155 2355 040 R- 10 188 50 25567
Cashlering & accounting 000 280 1250 1485 055 wso 767050 251 49
Case raview and Case Diary mansgemert 170 035 825 560 opo 1580 4897.50 307 39
Tex Complianca/Piannng Q10 020 050 185 [Jr ) 2.45 594 00 24245
Staternant of affairs 000 [ 1] 045 180 aoo 245 53050 21653
iPS set up & mainieranca (111 010 015 205 ao0 230 38550 8781
Dealings with Directers end Mansgement 030 000 a0 055 aco 85 284 00 308 47
Insurarice (1) o o030 030 a0 060 1380 23000
Creditors
Secured Cradiiors o0 oo 185 413 @10 590 1,225 00 20743
< | with Ci 0op 120 o8s 180 000 365 109000 209863
Non Pref G ployee claims 000 ap 000 (11113 o] B30 3600 $20 00
Non Pref Creditor claims adfudication and distnbuton 000 000 000 0 0o 0zs 425 3000 12000
Prescribed Parl oo0 o0o Qo 0.2¢ o0 &0 2400 120 00
Investigations
CDDA & reporis & Communication oo 000 185 30 Qo0 6§15 137250 22317
Financlal review and imvesfigations oo 000 000 040 Qo0 04 o0 180 00
Realisation of Assets
Book debts oo 055 670 025 000 750 258050 U527
Other Tangible Assets 0.00 000 055 250 0o 305 B830.50 20672
Froahokd and Laxsehokd Fropety [1]10) o000 o35 105 Q00 140 20600 19000
Sale of husiness 0.00 0.00 10 aoo 000 010 3400 3450 0¢
Total Hours 24.60 8.50 5245 80.40 215 15710 3T
Totad Fees Clainied 14,690 00 3,040 00 17,679 00 1,156.00 258.00 47,723.00
Category 1 Disbursements
Category of Disbursement £
Bond Premicm (Wt Limted) 225 00
Total 2500
Category 2 Disbursartents.

There are no Categey 2 Disbursements




Paramount Hotels {Daventry) Limuted {In Adrminustration)

Analysis of the Joint Administrators’ time costs for the period 2 June 2015 to 4 September 2015 In relation to the Prescribed Part

Hours.
Total Tim# Avg Hourty
Classification of Work Funclion Partner  Manager Senior  Assistant Support Haurs Cost Rate
Admmstration and Planming
Statutory matters (Meetings & Reports & Notices) oo 000 126 020 ooo 545 463 00 SR
Case review and Case Diary maragement coo 0sd 000 0co o0 [#3=10] 258 00 43000
Cashuering & accounting ooo [Je] (] 010 o7e 080 103 00 12875
IPS sat up & maintenanca 200 ooa 030 [1fs) Q00 030 10200 34000
Strategy planning & comtrol o400 o0Q 025 oco ooo 13-4 8500 34000
Creditors
Non Pref Credifor daims adjudication and distributian o400 040 115 000 085 240 65300 27208
I Ci with G a00 oo ozo 020 000 040 106 00 265 00
Non Pref CracitorsEmployes chayms handing o0 000 000 000 030 030 3600 12000
Total Hours a00 100 as 050 185 6.50 277 85
Total Fees Clammed o0 418 00 167400 a5 00 22200 1,806 00

Category 1 Disbursements
These are na Category 1 Disbursements.

Category 2 Disbursements
There are no Categery 2 Drsbursements.




Paramount Hotels {Daventry) Limited (In Adminlstration)

Anazlysis of the Joint Administrators thme costs for the perfod 11 September 2014 to 4 Sep 2015 in fon to tha P ibed Part
Hours
Total Time Avg Hourly

Classification of Work Function Partner Wansger Senlor  Assistant Support Hours Cost Rate
Adminstratton and Planning

Statutory matters (Meetings & Reports & Notices) 3] 000 125 020 000 145 45300 3183

Case roview snd Case Dlary menagement [i211] oso 000 ikt [ 2 ] (-] 258 00 43000

Strategy ptanning & control i1 000 0.55 020 [:1+1] 07s 22500 300 00

Cashisting & accourding o0e Qoo o0 o010 [y ] 080 103 00 12875

IPS set yp & muictenance Q00 000 03¢ ano [+ a0 102 00 4000
Craditors

Non Pref Creditor clams edjudication and distrbution ooo 040 t15 000 08s 240 653 00 27208

C withC ooo 000 Q.20 0.20 aoo 040 108 00 26500

Non Pref C clalms 000 o0 qop 000 a3o0 030 36800 12000

Total Hours aoo 100 345 a7 185 700 1500

Total Fees Claimed 000 £18 00 1,173.00 13300 22200 1,946 00

Category 1 Disbursements
Therz are no Catagary 1 Disbursements

Category 2 Disbursements
There ara no Category 2 Disbursements




Paramount Hotels (Hinckley) Limited (In Administration)
Analysis of tha Joint Administrators time costs for the period 9 June 2015 to 4 September 2015

Hours
Total Time Avg Hourly

Classification of Work Function Partner  Manager Senior  Assmistant Suppert  Hours Cost Rate
Administration and Plannimg

Statutory matters (Meelings & Reports & Notices) 0po 00d 495 705 [H-1] 1265 2842 50 23281

Cashiering & accounting 0ao 080 225 105 045 435 1289 56 298 44

Case review and Case Diary management ooo 010 125 100 600 235 858 00 28000

Strategy planning & control noo 000 145 040 055 140 63500 264 58

Tax Compliance/Planning 0co 000 023 105 0ao 130 28350 20260
Creditors

Secured Creditors a0 000 oes Q50 0ia 128 283 00 23440

Non Pref Crediiers/Employee claims handling 400 Q00 Qo0 o0 010 030 38 00 12000
Investigations

CDDA & reperts & Communication 000 b 00 010 03is 000 045 100 50 2233
Rezlisation of Assets

Book debts Qoo ooo DeEo ¢ 0g 000 [:11] 204 00 34000

Other Tangible Assels ooo oao 025 [ L] 025 8500 34000

Total Hours o o0 o M"7s 11 40 205 2590 25124

Total Fees Clamed ao00 3H 40 398800 +972 00 246 00 6,507 00

Category 1 Disbursements
There are no Calegary 1 Disbursements

Categery 2 Disbursememts
There are no Category 2 Disbursements




Paramount Hotels (Hinckley) Limited {In Administration)
Analyss of the Jeint Administrators' time costs for the period 11 September 2014 to 4 September 2015

Houts
Total Tisrre Avg Hourly
Classtfication ¢f Work Function Partner Manager Sentor  Assistant Suppert Hours Cost Rate
Administration and Planning
Strategy planning & control 1570 240 785 3sp 055 030 13798 00 455 38
Statutory matters {(Meetings & Reports & Noticas) 200 185 1250 2525 085 4305 1101000 25575
Cashlenng & accounting oo 250 1350 1505 045 50 8080 50 25589
Case review and Case Diary management 170 Q25 875 800 ag0o 1870 508550 0452
Tax Compance/Planning 010 a20 aso 145 aoo 225 558 00 2471
Staternent of affairs 000 010 045 180 000 245 53050 21653
IPS set up & mantaranca Q00 210 020 285 Q400 315 493 50 15825
Dealings with Directers and Management Q3o 13+ H] 010 055 000 095 294 00 309 47
insurance aoo oo 030 030 Q00 080 13800 23000
Creditors
Secured Creditors 200 020 200 435 910 869 148400 2015
c with Crec y 000 120 075 240 a6t 435 122400 28138
Non Pref Creditors/Employes cialing handiing 000 ooo ooo 400 030 Q20 3g 00 120 00
Prescribed Part 000 000 a00 0zo a0 020 2400 12000
Investigations
CODA & reports & Communication ooo (i} 185 a0 oop 785 1,845 50 206 88
Financiat review and investigations opo cao ooo @50 000 050 8500 190 00
Reaksation of Asgats
Book debts [ 085 640 () oo 750 267950 kora-rg
Other Tangihke Assels [e.] 000 055 155 oop 210 478 00 762
Freehok! and Leasehold Property aao 000 035 140 eon 175 308 00 176 0D
Gale of business a0 D DD 020 ooo ooo 020 6500 34000
Total Hours Z0.E0 955 56,35 7380 205 16255 29525
Total Fees Clagmed 12,410 00 4,473 00 19 030.00 11,828 00 245.00 47,993 00

Category 1 Disbursements

Category of Disbursemeant £
Bond Presaum {Willis Limited) 22500
Tatal 225.00
Category 2 Disburseinents

There are no Categary 2 Drsbursements




Paramount Hotels {Hinckley) Limited {In Administration}
Analysis of the Joint Admin|strators' time costs for the period 9 June 2015 to 4 September 2015 in refation to the Prescribed Part

Total Time Avg Hourly
Classification of Work Function Partner  Manager Sentor  Assistan Support Hours Cost Rate
Admmstratlon and Planning
Statutory matters (Mestings & Reports & Nofices) 0 00 0.20 125 o000 000 145 51100 352 41
Case raview and Cass Diary management 000 a70 000 000 000 070 201 00 43000
Cashienng & accounting o 400 ooo 100 e70 170 27400 161 18
IPS sat up & maintenance 000 Q00 020 000 ano 030 10200 34060
Strategy planning & control (1).1] a00 025 000 coo 025 8500 000
Cradrtors
Non Pref Creditor ctaims acjudication and distnbution 000 Q40 115 000 oes 240 653 00 27208
Com with C 000 a00 020 020 0co g40 108 00 26500
Pref claims adjudication and distribution 000 300 000 0.00 025 az2s5 3000 12000
Non Pref Cr clarms 000 000 0400 o600 010 g10 12.00 12000
Total Hours a0 130 315 120 190 755 7470
Total Feas Claimed oco 547 00 1,671 00 228 00 22800 207400

Category 1 Disbursements
There ara no Category 1 Disbursaments

Category 2 Disbursements
There are no Category 2 Disbursements.



Paramount Hotels (Hinckley} Limited (In Admimstration)
Analysis of the Joint Administrators time costs for the period 11 Septermnber 2014 to 4 September 2015 in relation to the Prescribed Part

Hours
Total Time Avg Hourly

C of Wark Funetion Partrier fManager Senror  Assistant Support Hours Cost Rate
Admanestration and Planning

Statutory matters (Mestings & Reports & Nobces) o000 o 125 Q00 ooQ 145 51100 5241

Case review and Case Diary managentent 000 070 opo 000 ooo o070 30100 430 00

Cashigring & ecaitnting 000 0co ao0 100 o70 170 27400 15118

Stratagy planning & central 000 000 =] Q20 oo 075 2500 30000

IPS sat up & mantenance 000 ood 1] 000 ocoo 030 10200 34000
Creditors

Non Pref Credlior claims adjudication and distabution 000 040 +15 000 085 240 653 00 2r2.08

Comr with Creditors/E 000 ooo 1) ] 020 ooo 040 106 00 26500

Praf claims adjudication and distnbution o0 [1J+ ] o0 Qg0 025 025 000 12000

Nan Praf Credit: claims. 000 eoo ooD 000 010 010 1200 12000

Total Hours aoo 130 45 140 190 805 27503

Total Fees Claimed (3] 54700 1,173 00 2B66.00 276 00 221406

Category 1 Disbursements
There are no Category 1 Disburssments

Category 2 Disbursements
There arg ng Category 2 Disbursentents




Parameount Hotels Walton Hall Limited {In Administration)

Analysis of the Joint Administrators time costs for the penod 9 June 2018 to 4 September 2015

Hours
Totat Time Avg Hourly

Classifi of Work Function Partner Manager Semer  Assistant Suppont  Hours Ceost Rate
Administration and Planning

Strategy planning & control 450 Q00 145 040 055 890 333500 45323

Stattory matters (Meatings & Reporis & Nuotices) o00 oz0 385 675 049 1130 2,591 50 22934

Cashiering & accounting aoo 080 185 1588 08s 445 1,210 00 2711 o

Case review and Case Diary manapenent (3] ota 115 s 1] ooo 205 5856 00 28585

Tax CompRance/Planning ooo oao 025 oes d00 110 225 50 205 00
Creditors

Secured Creditors ooo o000 0685 aso 210 1235 293 00 234 40

Nan Pref Ci claims ] ooo 000 00 aoo 630 030 3600 120 00
Inveshgations

CDO0A & reports & Commumication 000 foo 010 o110 coo azg S300 255 00
Realisatfon of Assets

Book detts oo 000 120 205 o000 325 797.50 24538

Other Tangeble Assels 000 ooo 025 000 oag a25 8500 340 00

Freshold and Leasehold Property 00 000 o110 odao 000 010 3400 4000

Tota! Hours 4.50 089 1075 1300 200 3118 295.84

Total Fees Clarmed 2,700 00 347 00 3,635.00 2,284 58 24080 9,246 58

Category 1 Dishursements
Thera are no Calegory 1 Disbursements

Category 2 Disbursements
There are no Category 2 Dsbursements




Paramount Hotels Walton Hall Limited {In Administration)
Analysis of the Jolnt Administrators’ time costs far the period 11 September 2014 to 4 September 2016

Hours
Total Time Avg Hourly
cl of Work F ' Partner Manager Senior Assistant Support  Hours Cost Rata
Administratron and Plaaning
Strategy planning & contral 18.50 130 600 400 055 3035 1434500 47285
Stalutory matters (Mestings & Reports & Notices) 50 178 1200 2395 040 40 80 1033300 254 51
Cashiering & accounting 000 280 1140 1875 065 370 7.62100 4872
Case review and Cuse Diary management 220 025 910 570 000 17.25 5458 50 k)|
Tax Compiisnca/Planning 010 020 ass 125 000 210 535 00 =478
Staternent of affairy ooo Q10 045 180 oo0 235 511 50 21768
IPS set up & maintenance ooo o10 018 205 o000 230 385 50 18761
Dealings with Directors and Management 0.30 Qo0 Q10 085 a0 1.25% 337 00 26960
Insurance 000 000 030 R ] 000 080 13800 23000
Cenditors
| Secured Credilors a0 020 200 430 01c 360 1454 50 2038
C with Ci 000 120 o7s 380 ooo 555 143t 00 25784
Non Pref G claims handiing o000 000 09¢ 020 o3 050 &3 00 12000
Prescribed Past 000 000 oao 020 [133] 020 2400 12000
nvestigations
CDDA & repors & Communication o000 ooo 185 430 [ ) 815 137250 2317
Financsal review and et ations noo o000 060 040 oo 040 7800 120 0D
Rexflsation of Assets
Book debts 000 08s 985 240 000 1280 411100 117
Freehold and Leasehold Property 0o [ R 285 340 ¢oo 805 1,508 5¢ 24801
Cther Tanglie Assels o 0o 04ao Q.50 120 ooo 180 42150 23417
Bale of business [115.] [ B35 1304 [1Ju] 035 119 00 34000
Total Hours 2360 485 517 T6 65 200 168 80 29070
Total Fees Claimad 14,090 00 £,137 00 18,496.00 12487 50 24000 80450.50

Category 1 Disbursements.

Cstegory of Disbursement £
Travel 536
Bond Prevmwn (Wilks Limited) 225,00
Total 230.36
Category 2 Bisbursements

There are no Category 2 Dbunserments




Paramount Hotels Walton Halt Limited {In Administration)

Analysis of the Joint Administrators time costs for the period 9 June 2016 to 4 Saptember 2015 in rel tion to the P ribed Part
Hours
Totar Tine Avg Hourly

Classiflcstion of Work Function Partner Manager Senfor  Assistant Support Hours Ceost Rate
Administration and Planning

Statutory matters (Meetings & Reports & Nouces) 000 200 125 020 000 145 45300 EIEET]

Cashiering & accountng oon aoe 000 G50 oz 120 179 00 14917

Cese review end Case Dtasy management 000 040 00 aoo 040 17200 43000

IPS set up & maintenance 000 000 D30 Qo0 aoo 030 102 00 340 00

Strategy planning & centrot 000 000 o1 000 ooo 010 3400 000
Creditors

Non Pref Credilor ciaaws edirdication and distribiton 000 040 115 000 110 285 823 00 257 74

[» withC Y 000 0oo o2 020 0ao Q40 108 00 265 00

Non Pref € claims 000 oao 000 000 0to o110 1200 12¢ 00

Total Hours. oo [-§.1] 300 090 180 [:11:] 265.30

Totai Fees Clzimed. o000 prdii] 102000 17100 228 00 1,751 00

Category § Dishursements
“Fhera are no Category 1 Disbursements

Category Z Bisbursemants
There are no Category 2 Desixxsements




Paramount Hotels Walton Hall Limited (In Administration)
Analysis of the Joint Administrators time costs for the period 11 September 2014 to 4 Septernber 2015 in relation to the Prescribed Part

Hours
Total Thne Avg Hourly

Classification of Work Function Partner  Manager Senior _ Assistant Support Hours Cost Rate
Adminkstration and Planning

Statrtory matters (Mestings & Reporty & Notices) oot a00 125 020 ao0 145 46300 393

Cashienng & sccounting oo0 Q00 Q00 ose 070 120 17900 14917

Strategy planning & control o0 000 2] o2 0Q0 060 17400 280 00

Case review and Casa Diary managameant oo ¢ 40 aoo 000 Q00 040 17200 430 00

IPS get up & maintanance 0od 000 a30 ooe Qoo a30 10200 340 00
Creditors

Communications with Creditors/Employaes. o0 oo 020 020 000 040 108 00 25500

Non Pref Craditor ciairms adjudication and distribution 000 040 115 000 110 265 88300 257174

Non Pref CredilorsEmployss clains handing ooo o000 Q00 oo 010 010 1200 12000

Total Hours ono 0.ED 330 110 180 710 266 34

Total Fees Claimed 000 33200 1122.00 20000 22840 159100

Catsgory 1 Disbursements
Thane are no Catagory 1 Disbursemenis

Category 2 Disbursaments
There are no Category 2 Disbursemenis




UK Hotels {Finance) plc {In Administration)
Analysis of the Joint Administrators time costs for the period @ June 2015 to 4 September 2015

Hours
Total Time  Avg Hourly
Cl of Work Function Partner Manager Senior  Assistant Support  Houwrs Cost Rate
Adminlstration and Planning
Statutory matizrs (Meetings & Reporis 8 Notices) aoo 080 5490 480 040 1140 309200 27035
Case review and Case Diary management aoe 218 050 000 oo 280 107300 41269
Strategy plannung & control Qoe Q10 040 oo 020 070 203 o 290 00
Taxx Compliance/Plarnng aoe 020 oo 030 g7 1] 050 143 00 286.00
Cashienng & sccountng a00 Q00 Q13 Q00 055 om 17 00 157 14
CTraditors.
[~ with C 000 Q00 a1 o080 [i]e) 090 L0 12111
Secured Creditors 000 Q0C ooo 050 00g 050 6000 12000
rvestigstions
CDDA & reposts & Communication 000 000 oo @10 a0 010 1900 150 00
Total Hours 000 300 705 [ 5. ] 115 17.40 ma
Totzl Fesa Claimed 000 127500 239700 1052.00 138.00 4583.00
Category 1 Disbursements
Category of Disbursament £
Accurate Mating Sarvices Lendad 56 02
Lewts Dyson Busmess CormsiAtng Lamed 50000
Total 558.02

Category 2 Disbursememits
There are no Category 2 Dsbursements




UK Hotels (Finance) pl¢ (In Administration)
Analysis of the Joint Administrators’ time costs for the period 11 Sep

2014 to 4 Septamb

2015

Hours
Total Time Awg Houtly

Classlfication of Work Function Partoar  Manager Senor  Asslstant Suppodt  Hours Cost Rate

Administration and Planfing
Statutory mattars (Mestings & Reports & Nobces) 280 1080 41235 3550 Q40 045 264550 284 50
Strategy planning & conirol 2150 136 830 215 o Nns 15 58900 494 89
Case review and Case Dlary management 170 240 730 1340 o000 3480 1228850 35306
Cashierng & accounting ooo aoo oBs 420 055 560 106300 189 52
Statement of sifairs Q00 a&0 095 165 o axw 907 DO 2834
PS set up & mantenirce Qoo 000 o8B0 135 oo 215 48300 22465
Tax Cornplmnce/Planning Q.10 a0 015 [+1.4] o00 (k- 27800 29263
Deatngs wih Drecions and Management (o] 4] co0 010 040 o000 050 10300 208 00
Insurznce a.00 a0 [\F. [+]1] 0.00 a20 6800 34000

Craditors
c wih Crediors/Emptoy [iTe] 270 275 2600 000 3545 682450 23700
Secured Creddors. aco ooo 005 400 000 405 8200 15283
Creciors committee [1]:+] o0 oo 250 .00 290 34500 12000
Non Pref CredzorsEmpioyes claims handiing [i]r) o060 000 ozn 000 080 31200 390 00
Non Pref CiedZor clsams adjudication snd distribition Lile] 10 oo Q.00 00 910 4800 480 00

Investigations
CODA & reports & Communication ono o1a¢ 105 240 [+X11) 458 85850 21022

Realisation of Assets
Freeheld and Leasehaki Proparty 000 o000 o0 100 [1]: ] 120 18600 158 67
Other Tanghle Asgety 0.00 o000 o 000 o0 020 6800 3000
Totat Hours IS 185 6225 885 115 21450 i
Total Fees Claimed 20300 & TaT 00 21 16300 1835400 1300 88 79200

Category 1 Disbursements

Category of Disbursement E

Cowts Advertisng 11280

Bend Premizm (Willls Limied) w00

Call Print 918

Total Data Managerent 4350

Acccate Mafing Services Limied 5802

Lewis Dyson Business Censdling Limited 500 00

Total T51.43

Category 2 Disbursarmmrmts

There are ne Category 2 Disbursements




The Jomnt Admunistrators’ Final Pragress Report to Creditors
10 September 2015

Combe Grove Manor Furlong Cotswolds Furtong Hotels Qld Ship Hotal Paramount Hotels
Helml 8 Country Club Limited Limited (Beighton) Limited Limited
Limited
&) ® (€} 3] B
Incurred and Pad Incumes and Pakd Incurred and Pard Incumred anc! Paid Incurred and Pad
20-20 Trustees Umited
Pension Adusars N il £180000 £300 00 i
Proude aduce oa Occupaticnal
Pension Schemes
Accurate Mailing Services Limited
4] 1] Mil il it
Postage Agent
Addleshaw Gaddard LLP
Legal Acvsors
Legal fees and disbursements £2,555.88 £2.555 89 £2,555 69 E£2.555.87 £2 555 89
Incurred
Courts Advertising Limited
Statutory Achertizing £34 60 £84 60 £84 60 £84 €0 £84 60
Lawls Dyson LLP
Tax Advce
Completion of Pre and Post- £1.250 00 £125000 £1 250.00 £1250.00 £1250 00
Administration Corporation Tax
Retums
Total Data Management Limited
Storage Agents €43 50 £43 50 £43 50 €43 50 £424 50
Total Costs £3953,98 £3,933.968 £5.732.89 £4,233.97 £4,314 93
Paramourt Hotels Paramoust Hotals Paramount Hotels Paramount Hote s UK Home!s (Finance}
{Bagingsioke) Limited (Paventry) Limind {rinckiey) Limited Walton Haff Limitad phc
[}
{£) (=] E )
ecurred and Paxd Tecured and Pad incumed and Paid Incurred and Pad Incured
20-20) Frustnas Limited
Perswon Acvscrs I Y] [ (1] N
Prnide advice on Ocoupational
Persion Schemes
Accurate Malllng Services Limred
] N Nit M £55 02
Postage Agerd
Addieshaw Goddard LLP
Legal Advsaes
Legal fees snd distursements £255566 £2,55591 £2.555.68 £2,555.51 £ 170.00
newred
Courts Advartising Limited
Statutory Advertxsing £8460 28160 £84 60 8460 -
Lewis Oyson L1P
Tax Advice
Completion of Pne and Post- £1,250 00 €125000 £125000 £1250.00 £500.00
Admuristration Corporatson Tat
Retu
Totat Data Management Limid
Slorage Agenis £43 50 £43 30 £43.90 E43.50 ~a
Total Costs £3,533.90 E3.00401 £3.933.90 £3.9M.01 £ 7EB02

DUFF&PHELPS




The Jomt Adrunistrators’ Final Progress Report to Creditors
10 September 2015

Appendix 4

Joint Administrators’ Approved Proposals

Ali companies within the Group except for UK Hotels (Finance} Plc

1311

1312

1313

1314

13156

1316

1317

That the Joint Administrators continue the Administrations to deal with such
outstanding matters n relations to the companies within the Group as the Joint
Admimistrators consider necessary until such time as the Administrations cease to
have effect

That the Joint Administrators do alt such other things and generally exercise all of
their powers as contained i Schedule 1 of the Act, as they, in therr sole and absolute
discretion consider desirable or expedient in order to achieve the purpose of the
Admmistrations

That the Joint Admimistrators, once all outstanding matters have been sattsfactorily
completed, take the necessary steps to give notice under Paragraph 84 of Schedule
B1 of the Act to the Regstrar of Companies to the effect that the companies within
the Group have no property which might permit a distribution to s creditors, at which
stage the Administrations will cease

in the event that the Joint Admimistrators do not follow 13 1 3 above, the Joint
Administrators will, when it 1s anficipated that no befter realisations will be made n
the Administrations than would be avaiiable in a winding up, take the necessary
steps to put the companies within the Group into either creditors’ voluntary
hquidation, company voluntary arrangement or into compulsory hguidation as
deemed appropnate by the Joint Adrministrators 1t 1s proposed that the Joint
Administrators, currently Paul David Willams, Paul Jehn Clark and Dawid John
Whitehouse of Duff & Phelps would act as Joint Liquidators should any of the
companies within the Group be placed into credifors’ voluntary liguidation  In
accordance with Paragraph 83(7) of Schedule B1 to the Act and Rule 2 117A of the
Rules creditors may nominate a different person as the proposed hquidator, provided
the nomination 1s recewved at this office prior to the approval of these proposals In
the absence of such nonunation, the Jont Administrators will be appointed Joint
Liqurdators and in accordance with Section 231 of the Act any act required or
authonsed under any enactment to be done by the Joint Liguidators 1s to be done by
ali or any one or more of them

That the Joint Administrators be discharged from all hability pursuant to Paragraph 98
of Schedule B1 to the Act, upon filing the end of the Administrations or therr
appointments otherwise ceasing

That the Joint Admunistrators’ remuneration, where no Creditors’ Committees are
established, be fixed by reference to the time properly given by them and therr staff in
attending to matters ansing n the Admimistrations and that they be allowed to draw
such remuneration as and when the funds permit without further recourse to the
creditors

That the Joint Adrunistrators be authonsed to draw Duff & Phelps’ intemal costs,
being cost of business mileage in dealing with the Administrations (“Category 2
Disbursements”)

DUFE&PHELPS




The Joint Administrators’ Final Progress Report o Creditors
10 September 2015

Appendix 5

Forms 2 35B - Notices of move from Administration to Dissolution

DUFF&PHELPS




Rule 2.118

(a} Insen full name(s) and
2ddrass{es) of adnministralors

(b} Inserl name and address of
the registered office of company

{¢) Insert date of apponiment

td) Insert name of appointor

Contact Detaila:

You do nod have to give any
centact information in tha boa
opposita bul if you do, it will help
Companies House to contacl you
it there s & query on lhe form,
The contact Information that you
giva wll be visibia to searches of
the pubille record

Form 2.36B

2.35B

The Insolvency Act 1986
Notice of move from
administration to dissolution

Nama of Company Company number
Paramount Hotels (Basingstoke) Limled 05314316
Inthe For court use anly
High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, 6110 of 2014
Companies Counrt, London
{full name of court) '

We (a) Paul David Williams and Benjamin John Wiles
Duff & Phelps Ltd

The Shard

32 London Bndge Street

Londen

SE18SG

having been appointed Jaint Administraters of (b) Paramount Hotels (Basingstoke) Limited
(It Administration) cfo Duff & Phelps Ltd , The Shard, 32 London Brdge Street, London
SE1 9SG (“the Company”}

On (c} 11 September 2014 by (d) the director of the Company

hereby give nolice thal the provisions of paragraph 84(1) of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act
1986 apply.

We attach to this npticé a copy.of the final progress report.

Signed
Jomnt Adminsstrator

Dated io Joq o0& \
Duff & Phelps Lid
TFhe Shard

32 Londan Bndge Street
London, SE1 9SG

Tel +44 (0) 20 7088 4700

Wher: you have compleied and signed Lhis form please send it to the Registrar of Companles st
Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF$4 3UZ DX 33050 Carditf




